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CORSAIR LIMITED WARRANTY

CORSAIR provides a non-transferable warranty to the purchaser of CORSAIR hardware product purchased from an authorized CORSAIR 
reseller. CORSAIR warrants that the product will be free from defects in material and workmanship for a specified period commencing on the 
date of purchase. The warranty period will vary by specific product, as identified in your user documentation, on the product package, or as 
listed in the attached listing of CORSAIR Warranty Periods. In the event any of these warranty periods differ, the longest specified warranty 
period will apply.

Except where prohibited by applicable local law, this warranty is limited to the original purchaser and is non-transferable. To exercise your 
warranty rights, you must present a sales receipt and provide product serial number information. This warranty provides you with specific legal 
rights, and you may have additional rights that vary under local laws.

In general, this warranty means your CORSAIR hardware product will operate in accordance with published technical specifications, as 
specified by its datasheet, and in the operating environment for which it was intended for the length of the warranty period.

Remedies  
CORSAIR’s entire liability and your exclusive remedy for any 
CORSAIR product that is not operating in accordance with its 
published technical specifications is at CORSAIR’s discretion: replace 
the product at CORSAIR’s expense. This warranty obligation is 
conditioned upon the hardware being returned to the original place 
of purchase, or another place as directed by CORSAIR, with the 
original sales receipt attached. You may be required to pay shipping 
and handling charges, as well as any applicable tariffs, duties, 
taxes, or other fees. CORSAIR may, at its discretion, provide new or 
refurbished products. 
Any replacement product will be warranted for the remainder of the 
original warranty period or thirty (30) days, whichever is greater, or for 
the period of time required by local statute.

Obsolete or Discontinued Products  
An obsolete or discontinued product will be replaced with the same 
product if available. If CORSAIR is unable to replace your obsolete  
or discontinued product with the same product, CORSAIR will  
replace the obsolete or discontinued product, in its sole discretion,  
with a product having similar function and capacity.

Exclusions  
This warranty does not cover problems or damage resulting from, but 
not limited to, any of the following: 
1. Wear and tear associated with normal use. 
 2.  Any modification, abuse, accident, disassembly, misapplication,   

or unauthorized repair.
 3.  Missing, altered, or otherwise unreadable serial number label,  

manufacturer model or part number label .
4.  Any improper operation, including any use not in accordance with 

any supplied product instructions .
5. Connection to any improper voltage supply . 
6.  Any other cause which does not relate to a product defect in 

materials  or workmanship.
Also excluded from this warranty are counterfeit products; that is, 
products that CORSAIR, at its sole discretion, determines were  
not manufactured by CORSAIR or any of its authorized  
manufacturing partners.

Limitation of Liability  
CORSAIR SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, 
INDIRECT, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES WHATSOEVER,  
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF PROFITS, REVENUE,  
OR DATA (WHETHER DIRECT OR INDIRECT) OR COMMERCIAL 
LOSS FOR BREACH OF ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY 
ON YOUR PRODUCT EVEN IF CORSAIR HAS BEEN ADVISED 
PREVIOUSLY OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES. Some 
local laws do not allow the exclusion or limitation of special, indirect, 
incidental or consequential damages, so this limitation or exclusion 
may not apply in your jurisdiction.

 Exclusion of Implied Warranties  
EXCEPT AS PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY IMPLIED 
WARRANTY OR CONDITION OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS 
 FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ON THIS HARDWARE PRODUCT IS 
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMED. Some local laws do not allow limitations 
on how long an implied warranty may last, so this limitation may not 
apply  in your jurisdiction.

Data Recovery  
In the event of data loss using CORSAIR storage devices, CORSAIR 
is not responsible for backing up or recovering any data that you 
may have lost.

National Statutory Rights  
Consumers may have legal rights under applicable national legislation 
governing the sale of consumer goods.

No Other Warranties 
 No CORSAIR employee, dealer, or other agent is authorized to make 
any modification, extension, or addition to this warranty.

Special Warranty Period in the European Union  
In the European Union, the minimum warranty period provided by the 
reseller is two years. The minimum warranty period provided by the 
reseller for refurbished products is one year.

How to Make a Warranty Claim 
 Before submitting a warranty claim, we suggest you contact our 
technical support group or visit corsair.com and review the support 
section for technical assistance. A simple fix for your problem may 
be found there.
Valid warranty claims should be processed through your point of 
purchase during the first thirty (30) days after purchase. This period 
may vary depending on where you purchased your product; please 
verify the return policy with the retailer where you purchased your 
product. Any warranty claims that cannot be processed through your 
original point of purchase should be addressed directly to CORSAIR. 
Our customer service contact information can be found on the web at 
https://www.corsair.com/ww/en/s/contact or in the documentation 
included with your product.
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GARANTIE LIMITÉE CORSAIR

CORSAIR fournit une garantie non transférable à l’acheteur d’un produit matériel CORSAIR acquis auprès d’un revendeur CORSAIR agréé. 
CORSAIR garantit par la présente que ce produit est exempt de défauts de matériaux et de fabrication pour une période spécifique,  
à compter de la date d’achat. La période de garantie varie selon le produit. Elle est identifiée dans votre documentation utilisateur ou sur le 
conditionnement du produit, ou répertoriée dans la liste jointe des périodes de garantie CORSAIR. Au cas où une de ces périodes de garantie 
différerait, la période de garantie la plus longue spécifiée s’applique.

Si la législation locale en vigueur le permet, la présente garantie se limite à l’acheteur d’origine et n’est pas transférable. Pour faire valoir vos 
droits de garantie, vous devez présenter un ticket d’achat et fournir le numéro de série du produit. Si la législation locale en vigueur le prévoit, 
les droits juridiques de la présente garantie s’accompagnent de droits supplémentaires.

En général, cette garantie implique que votre produit matériel CORSAIR fonctionne conformément aux spécifications techniques publiées, 
telles que spécifiées sur la fiche technique, et dans l’environnement d’exploitation auquel le produit est destiné, et ce sur la durée de la période 
de garantie.

BESCHRÄNKTE GARANTIE VON CORSAIR

CORSAIR gewährt dem Käufer eines bei einem Vertragshändler erworbenen CORSAIR-Hardwareprodukts eine nicht übertragbare Garantie. 
CORSAIR garantiert, dass das Produkt für einen bestimmten Zeitraum ab Kaufdatum frei von Material- und Verarbeitungsfehlern ist. Der 
Garantiezeitraum hängt vom jeweiligen Produkt ab und ist in der Benutzerdokumentation, auf der Verpackung oder in der am Ende dieses 
Dokuments angegebenen Liste der CORSAIR-Garantiezeiträume aufgeführt. Im Fall einer Diskrepanz bei den für ein Produkt angegebenen 
Garantiezeiträumen gilt der jeweils längste Zeitraum.

Sofern dies nicht durch geltende Gesetze untersagt ist, ist diese Garantie auf den ursprünglichen Käufer beschränkt und nicht übertragbar. Zur 
Wahrnehmung Ihrer Garantierechte benötigen Sie den Kassenbeleg und müssen die Produktseriennummer angeben. Diese Garantie räumt 
Ihnen bestimmte gesetzliche Rechte ein. Unter Umständen haben Sie je nach geltender Gesetzgebung zusätzliche Rechte.

Generell bedeutet diese Garantie für Sie, dass die Funktion des CORSAIR-Hardwareprodukts gemäß der Beschreibung im Datenblatt beim 
Einsatz in den dafür vorgesehenen Umgebungen für die Lebensdauer des Produkts bzw. für den Garantiezeitraum garantiert ist.

Recours 
L’intégralité de la responsabilité de CORSAIR ainsi que votre 
recours exclusif pour tout produit CORSAIR qui ne fonctionnerait 
pas conformément aux spécifications techniques publiées qui le 
concernent sont à la discrétion de CORSAIR:: remplacer le produit 
aux frais de CORSAIR. Cette obligation de garantie est conditionnée 
par le renvoi du matériel au lieu d’achat d’origine, à tout autre lieu 
spécifié par CORSAIR, accompagné du ticket d’achat d’origine. Vous 
pouvez être tenu de payer des frais d’expédition et de traitement, 
ainsi que différents frais applicables tels que droits, impôts ou taxes 
douanières. CORSAIR peut, à sa discrétion, fournir de nouveaux 
composants ou des composants reconditionnés. 
Tout produit de remplacement est garanti pour le reste de la garantie 
d’origine ou pour trente (30) jours—la plus longue des deux périodes 
s’appliquant—ou pour la durée requise par les règles locales.

Produits Obsolètes ou dont la Production est Interrompue 
Un produit obsolète ou dont la production a été interrompue est 
remplacé par le même produit si celui-ci est disponible. Si CORSAIR 
n’est pas en mesure de remplacer votre produit obsolète ou dont 
la production a été interrompue par le même produit, CORSAIR le 
remplacera, à sa seule discrétion, par un produit de fonction et de 
capacité similaires.

Exclusions  
Cette garantie ne couvre pas les problèmes ou dommages issus, mais 
sans s’y limiter, des cas suivants:
1. Usure associée à une utilisation normale.
2.  Tout abus, modification, accident, désassemblage, mésusage ou 

réparation non autorisée.
3.  Étiquette de numéro de série, modèle fabricant ou étiquette de 

numéro de référence manquant(e), abîmé(e) ou illisible.
4.  Toute exploitation inappropriée, notamment toute utilisation non 

conforme aux instructions fournies avec le produit.
5.  Raccordement à une alimentation électrique affichant une  

tension inadaptée.
6.  Toute autre cause non liée à un défaut du produit, tant en termes 

de matériau que de fabrication.
Sont également exclus de la présente garantie les produits 
contrefaits; à savoir les produits que CORSAIR, à sa seule discrétion, 
identifie comme n’étant fabriqués ni par CORSAIR, ni par ses 
partenaires de fabrication autorisés.

Limite de Responsabilité  
CORSAIR NE SAURAIT ÊTRE TENU RESPONSABLE DE 
DOMMAGES SPÉCIAUX, INCIDENTS, INDIRECTS OU 
CONSÉQUENTS QUELS QU’ILS SOIENT, NOTAMMENT, MAIS 
SANS S’Y LIMITER, LES PERTES (DIRECTES OU INDIRECTES) 
DE PROFITS, DE REVENUS OU DE DONNÉES ET LES PERTES 
COMMERCIALES LIÉES À LA RUPTURE DE TOUTE GARANTIE 
EXPRESSE OU IMPLICITE RELATIVE AU PRODUIT, MÊME SI 

L’ÉVENTUALITÉ DE TELS DOMMAGES AVAIT ÉTÉ SIGNALÉE  
À CORSAIR AUPARAVANT. Certaines lois locales n’autorisent 
pas l’exclusion ou la limitation des dommages spéciaux, indirects, 
incidents ou conséquents. Il est donc possible que cette limitation  
ou exclusion ne soit pas applicable dans votre juridiction.

Exclusion de Garanties Implicites  
SI LES RÉGLEMENTATIONS LOCALES EN VIGUEUR LE 
PERMETTENT, TOUTE GARANTIE OU CONDITION IMPLICITE 
DE VALEUR COMMERCIALE OU D’ADÉQUATION À UN USAGE 
PARTICULIER DÉFINIE POUR CE PRODUIT MATÉRIEL EST 
EXPLICITEMENT EXCLUE. Certaines lois locales n’autorisent pas les 
limitations de durée d’une garantie implicite. Il est donc possible que 
cette limitation ne soit pas applicable dans votre juridiction.

Récupération des Données 
 En cas de perte de données lors de l’utilisation des dispositifs de 
stockage CORSAIR, CORSAIR ne saurait être tenu responsable de 
la sauvegarde ou de la récupération des données que vous seriez 
susceptible d’avoir perdues.

Droits Statutaires Nationaux 
 Les consommateurs sont susceptibles de disposer de droits légaux 
dans le cadre de la législation nationale applicable régissant la vente 
de produits de consommation.

Aucune autre Garantie  
Aucun agent, revendeur ou employé de CORSAIR n’est autorisé à 
modifier cette garantie, à la prolonger ou à y ajouter des éléments.

Période de Garantie Spécifique à l’Union Européenne  
Dans l’Union européenne, la période minimale de garantie des 
produits assurée par le revendeur est de deux ans. La période 
minimale de garantie des produits assurée par le revendeur en cas de 
produits reconditionnés est d’un an.

Demande de Garantie 
Avant de soumettre une demande de garantie, nous vous suggérons 
de contacter notre groupe d’assistance technique, ou de vous rendre 
sur corsair.com afin de consulter la section d’assistance pour en 
savoir davantage. Vous pourriez y trouver un simple correctif qui 
suffirait à résoudre votre problème.

Les demandes de garantie valides devront être traitées via votre 
lieu d’achat au cours des trente (30) premiers jours à compter de la 
date d’achat. Cette période peut varier en fonction de la nature du 
lieu d’achat du produit; nous vous invitons à vérifier la politique de 
retour avec le détaillant. Toute demande de garantie qui ne peut être 
traitée via votre lieu d’achat d’origine doit être adressée directement 
à CORSAIR. Les coordonnées de notre service clientèle sont 
disponibles sur https://www.corsair.com/ww/fr/s/contact ou dans la 
documentation qui accompagne votre produit.

Rechtsmittel  
Die Gesamthaftung von CORSAIR und Ihr ausschließlicher Anspruch 
bezüglich eines Produkts, das nicht gemäß den veröffentlichten 
technischen Spezifikationen arbeitet, beschränken sich nach alleinigem 
Ermessen von CORSAIR auf Folgendes: Den Ersatz des Produkts 
auf Kosten von CORSAIR. Diese Garantieverpflichtung setzt voraus, 
dass die Hardware mit dem Originalkassenbeleg zum ursprünglichen 
Ort des Erwerbs oder zu einem anderen von CORSAIR angegebenen 
Ort zurückgebracht wird. Sie müssen unter Umständen Versand- 
und Bearbeitungsgebühren sowie anfallende Versicherungs- und 
Zollgebühren, Steuern oder andere Gebühren zahlen. CORSAIR kann 
nach eigenem Ermessen neue oder überarbeitete Produkte liefern. 
Die Garantie auf ersetzte Produkte gilt für den Rest des ursprünglichen 
Garantiezeitraums bzw. dreißig (30) Tage lang, je nachdem, 
welcher Zeitraum länger ist, oder für einen zusätzlichen, vom geltenden 
Gesetz vorgeschriebenen Zeitraum.

Veraltete oder nicht mehr hergestellte Produkte  
Falls möglich wird ein veraltetes oder nicht mehr hergestelltes Produkt 
durch das gleiche Produkt ersetzt. Sollte CORSAIR dazu nicht in der 
Lage sein, liegt es im alleinigem Ermessen von CORSAIR, das veraltete 
oder nicht mehr hergestellte Produkt durch ein Produkt mit ähnlicher 
Funktion und Leistung zu ersetzen.

Ausnahmen 
 Diese Garantie gilt nicht für Probleme oder Schäden, die insbesondere 
aus den folgenden Ursachen entstehen:
1. Verschleiß durch normalen Gebrauch.
2.  Modifizierung, Missbrauch, Unfall, Demontage, falsche Verwendung 

oder nicht autorisierte Reparatur.
3.  Fehlendes, verändertes oder aus anderen Gründen nicht mehr 

lesbares Seriennummern-, Herstellernamen- oder  
Artikelnummern-Etikett.

4.  Unsachgemäßer Gebrauch, einschließlich einer Verwendung unter 
Nichtbeachtung der mitgelieferten Gebrauchsanweisung.

5. Anschluss an eine nicht geeignete Spannungsquelle.
6.  Jegliche andere Ursache, die nicht mit einem Material- oder 

Herstellungsfehler des Produkts in Zusammenhang steht.
Diese Garantie gilt nicht für gefälschte Produkte, d. h. Produkte, die 
weder von CORSAIR noch von einem autorisierten Hersteller gefertigt 
wurden. Die Einstufung eines Produkts als Fälschung liegt im alleinigen 
Ermessen von CORSAIR.

Haftungsbeschränkung 
 CORSAIR HAFTET NICHT FÜR BESONDERE UND INDIREKTE 
SCHÄDEN ODER FOLGESCHÄDEN JEGLICHER ART, 
INSBESONDERE NICHT FÜR ENTGANGENE GEWINNE UND 
EINNAHMEN, DIREKTE ODER INDIREKTE DATENVERLUSTE ODER 
WIRTSCHAFTLICHE VERLUSTE DURCH DEN VERSTOSS GEGEN 
AUSDRÜCKLICHE ODER STILLSCHWEIGENDE GARANTIEN 
AUF IHR PRODUKT, SELBST WENN CORSAIR ZUVOR VON DER 

MÖGLICHKEIT DERARTIGER SCHÄDEN IN KENNTNIS GESETZT 
WURDE. Die Gesetzgebung in einigen Ländern untersagt den 
Ausschluss oder die Einschränkung besonderer und indirekter 
Schäden und Folgeschäden, daher gelten diese Einschränkung und 
dieser Ausschluss unter Umständen nicht in der für Sie geltenden 
Gesetzgebung.

Ausschluss der stillschweigenden Garantien  
SOFERN NICHT DURCH GELTENDE GESETZE UNTERSAGT, 
WIRD JEDE STILLSCHWEIGENDE GARANTIE ODER ZUSICHERUNG 
HINSICHTLICH DER MARKTFÄHIGKEIT ODER TAUGLICHKEIT 
DIESES HARDWAREPRODUKTS FÜR EINEN BESTIMMTEN ZWECK 
AUSDRÜCKLICH ABGELEHNT. Die Gesetze in einigen Ländern 
erlauben keine zeitlichen Beschränkungen für stillschweigende 
Garantien, dahergilt diese Beschränkung unter Umständen nicht in der 
für Sie geltenden Gesetzgebung.

Datenwiederherstellung  
Für den Fall von Datenverlust auf Speichergeräten von CORSAIR 
ist CORSAIR für die Sicherung oder Wiederherstellung verlorener 
Daten nicht verantwortlich.

Nationale gesetzliche Rechte  
Verbraucher haben unter Umständen gesetzliche Rechte im Rahmen der 
geltenden Gesetzgebung, die den Verkauf von Konsumgütern regelt.

Keine weiteren Garantien  
Kein Mitarbeiter, Händler oder anderer Handlungsbefugter von CORSAIR  
ist berechtigt, diese Garantie zu ändern, zu erweitern oder zu ergänzen.

Garantiezeitraum in der Europäischen Union  
In der Europäischen Union beträgt der von Weiterverkäufern 
angebotene Mindest-Garantiezeitraum zwei Jahre. In der Europäischen 
Union beträgt der von Weiterverkäufern angebotene Mindest-
Garantiezeitraum für generalüberholte Produkte ein Jahr.

Anmeldung eines Garantieanspruchs  
Wir empfehlen Ihnen, sich vor der Anmeldung eines Garantieanspruchs 
mit unserem technischen Support in Verbindung zu setzen oder den 
Support-Abschnitt für technische Fragen auf unserer Website corsair.
com zu lesen. Vielleicht können Sie Ihr Problem auf diese Weise ganz 
einfach selbst beheben.
Im Allgemeinen sollten berechtigte Garantieansprüche innerhalb von  
dreißig (30) Tagen nach Erwerb des Produkts über den Ort des Kaufs  
abgewickelt werden. Dieser Zeitraum hängt unter Umständen vom  
Kaufort des Produkts ab. Erkundigen Sie sich bitte bei dem Händler, bei 
dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben, nach dem Rückgaberecht. 
Sämtliche Garantieansprüche, die nicht am ursprünglichen Kaufort 
abgewickelt werden können, sollten direkt an CORSAIR weitergeleitet 
werden. Die Kontaktdaten unseres Kundendienstes erhalten Sie im 
Internet unter https://www.corsair.com/ww/de/s/contact oder in der 
Dokumentation zu diesem Produkt.

GARANZIA LIMITATA CORSAIR 

CORSAIR fornisce una garanzia non trasferibile all'acquirente del prodotto hardware CORSAIR acquistato da un rivenditore autorizzato 
CORSAIR. CORSAIR garantisce che il prodotto sarà esente da difetti nei materiali e nella lavorazione per un periodo specificato a partire dalla 
data di acquisto. Il periodo di garanzia varia in base al prodotto specifico, secondo quanto riportato nella documentazione per l'utente, indicato 
sulla confezione del prodotto o specificato nella sezione Periodi di garanzia CORSAIR allegata. In caso di discrepanze tra i periodi di garanzia, 
sarà applicato il periodo di durata più lungo.

Eccetto ove diversamente stabilito dalla normativa nazionale vigente, la presente garanzia è limitata all'acquirente originario e non è 
trasferibile. Per esercitare i propri diritti previsti dalla garanzia, è necessario presentare una ricevuta di acquisto e fornire informazioni sul  
numero di serie del prodotto. La presente garanzia offre diritti legali specifici e l'acquirente potrebbe avere diritti aggiuntivi stabiliti dalla 
normativa nazionale.

In generale, con la presente si garantisce il funzionamento del prodotto hardware CORSAIR in linea con le specifiche tecniche pubblicate, 
secondo le specifiche del foglio dati e nell'ambiente operativo per cui è stato creato per il periodo di garanzia.

Rimedi 
La responsabilità totale di CORSAIR e l'esclusivo rimedio 
dell'acquirente per i prodotti CORSAIR il cui funzionamento non 
risulti conforme alle specifiche tecniche pubblicate, sarà ad esclusiva 
discrezione di CORSAIR: riparazione o sostituzione del prodotto  
a spese di CORSAIR. Questo obbligo della garanzia avviene  
a condizione che l'hardware venga restituito nel punto di acquisto 
originale, o in uno diverso indicato da CORSAIR, unitamente 
alla ricevuta di acquisto originale. Le spese per l'imballaggio e 
la spedizione, oltre a tariffe, dazi, tasse doganali o altre imposte 
applicabili, potrebbero essere a carico dell'acquirente. CORSAIR,  
a propria discrezione, può fornire un prodotto nuovo o ricondizionato. 
Qualsiasi prodotto sostitutivo sarà garantito per il restante periodo 
della garanzia originale o per trenta (30) giorni, a seconda di quale 
periodo di tempo sia il più lungo, o per il periodo di tempo stabilito 
dalla normativa locale.

Prodotti Obsoleti o Fuori Produzione 
 Un prodotto obsoleto o fuori produzione sarà sostituito con uno stesso 
prodotto, se disponibile. Se CORSAIR non è in grado di sostituire i 
prodotti obsoleti o fuori produzione con uno stesso prodotto, CORSAIR 
sostituirà il prodotto obsoleto o fuori produzione, a sua esclusiva 
discrezione, con un prodotto avente simili funzioni e capacità.

Eccezioni  
La presente garanzia non copre i problemi o i danni arrecati al prodotto 
in caso di, a titolo esemplificativo:
1. Logoramento dovuto a normale usura.
2.  Qualsiasi modifica, abuso, incidente, smontaggio, errata 

applicazione o riparazione non autorizzata.
3.  Etichetta con numero di serie, numero di parte o modello di 

produttore mancante, alterato o altrimenti illeggibile.
4.  Utilizzo improprio, inclusa qualunque operazione non conforme alle 

istruzioni fornite con il prodotto.
5. Utilizzo con una tensione errata.
6.  Qualunque altra causa non legata a difetti nei materiali o di 

fabbricazione.
Sono inoltre esclusi dalla garanzia i prodotti contraffatti, ossia quei 
prodotti che CORSAIR, a propria discrezione, stabilisce non siano stati 
fabbricati da CORSAIR o da partner autorizzati.

Limitazione di Responsabilità  
CORSAIR NON SARÀ RESPONSABILE PER DANNI SPECIALI, 
INCIDENTALI, INDIRETTI O CONSEQUENZIALI, INCLUSA, A 
TITOLO ESEMPLIFICATIVO, LA PERDITA DI PROFITTI, RICAVI 
O DATI (DIRETTI O INDIRETTI) O LA PERDITA COMMERCIALE 
PER INADEMPIENZA A QUALUNQUE GARANZIA ESPLICITA O 
IMPLICITA SUL PRODOTTO, NEANCHE PREVIO AVVISO A CORSAIR 
DELL’EVENTUALITÀ DI TALI DANNI. Alcune normative nazionali non 
consentono l’esclusione o la limitazione dei danni speciali, indiretti, 

incidentali o consequenziali, per cui tale limitazione o esclusione 
potrebbe non essere applicabile nella giurisdizione dell’acquirente.

Esclusione delle Garanzie Implicite  
ECCETTO OVE DIVERSAMENTE STABILITO DALLA NORMATIVA 
VIGENTE, QUALUNQUE GARANZIA IMPLICITA O CONDIZIONE DI 
COMMERCIABILITÀ O IDONEITÀ PER UNO SCOPO SPECIFICO SUL 
PRESENTE PRODOTTO HARDWARE È ESPLICITAMENTE NEGATA. 
Alcune normative nazionali non consentono limitazioni sulla durata 
delle garanzie implicite, per cui tale limitazione potrebbe non essere 
applicabile nella giurisdizione dell’acquirente.

Recupero Dati  
In caso di perdita di dati durante l'utilizzo di dispositivi di storage 
CORSAIR, quest'ultima non è responsabile per il backup o il ripristino 
di alcun dato che potrebbe essere andato perso.

Diritti Legali Nazionali  
I consumatori sono detentori di diritti legali in base alle legislazioni 
nazionali applicabili che regolamentano la vendita di beni di consumo.

Esclusione di Ulteriori Garanzie 
 Nessun dipendente, rivenditore o agente CORSAIR è autorizzato ad 
applicare modifiche, estensioni o aggiunte alla presente garanzia.

Speciale Periodo di Garanzia nell'Unione Europea 
 Nell'Unione Europea il periodo di garanzia minimo fornito dal 
rivenditore è di due anni. Il periodo di garanzia minimo fornito per i 
prodotti rigenerati è di un anno.

Come Richiedere un Intervento in Garanzia 
 Prima di richiedere un intervento in garanzia, si consiglia di contattare 
il gruppo di supporto tecnico o visitare il sito Web corsair.com e 
consultare l'apposita sezione di assistenza tecnica. Tale procedura 
potrebbe essere sufficiente per risolvere il problema.
In genere, le richieste valide di interventi in garanzia vengono 
elaborate tramite il punto vendita nei primi trenta (30) giorni successivi 
all'acquisto. Tale periodo può variare in base a dove è stato acquistato 
il prodotto.  Si consiglia di consultare la normativa sui resi presso il 
rivenditore da cui è stato acquistato il prodotto. Eventuali richieste 
di intervento in garanzia che non possono essere elaborate dal 
punto vendita originale vanno inviate direttamente a CORSAIR. Le 
informazioni relative ai contatti del servizio di assistenza clienti sono 
disponibili sul Web all'indirizzo https://www.corsair.com/ww/it/s/
contact o nella documentazione allegata al prodotto.

GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE CORSAIR

CORSAIR proporciona una garantía no transferible al comprador del producto de hardware de CORSAIR adquirido de un distribuidor de 
CORSAIR autorizado. CORSAIR garantiza que el producto está libre de defectos tanto en el material como en su fabricación durante un 
período determinado desde la fecha de la compra. El período de garantía variará en función de cada producto, tal como se identifica en la 
documentación del usuario, en el empaquetado del producto o enumerado en el listado adjunto de los períodos de garantía de CORSAIR. 
En caso de que cualquiera de estos períodos de garantía difiera, se aplicará el período de garantía especificado más prolongado.

Excepto cuando lo prohíba la ley local vigente, esta garantía está limitada al comprador original y no es transferible. Para ejercer sus derechos 
de garantía, debe presentar un recibo de venta y proporcionar el número de serie del producto. Esta garantía le proporciona derechos legales 
específicos y es posible que tenga derechos adicionales que varíen en función de las leyes locales.

En general, esta garantía implica que el producto de hardware de CORSAIR funcionará de acuerdo con las especificaciones técnicas 
publicadas, tal como se especifica en la ficha técnica, y en el entorno de funcionamiento previsto durante del período de garantía.

Resarcimientos 
La responsabilidad total de CORSAIR y su restitución exclusiva de  
cualquier producto de CORSAIR que no esté funcionando de acuerdo 
con sus especificaciones técnicas publicadas quedan enteramente  
a discreción de CORSAIR: sustituir el producto a cargo de CORSAIR. 
Esta obligación de garantía tiene como condición la devolución del 
hardware al lugar original de la compra o a otro lugar indicado por 
CORSAIR, con el recibo de venta original adjunto. Es posible que 
tenga que pagar gastos de envío y de manipulación, así como tarifas, 
derechos, impuestos u otros recargos aplicables. CORSAIR puede,  
a su discreción, proporcionar productos nuevos o renovados. 
Todo producto de sustitución estará cubierto por la garantía durante el 
período restante correspondiente a la garantía original o durante treinta 
(30) días, el período que sea más largo, o durante cualquier período de 
tiempo establecido por sus leyes locales.

Productos Obsoletos o Suspendidos  
Cualquier producto obsoleto o que ya no se fabrique se sustituirá 
por el  
mismo producto, si está disponible. Si CORSAIR no puede reemplazar 
el producto obsoleto o suspendido por el mismo producto, CORSAIR 
reemplazará el producto obsoleto o suspendido, bajo su discreción, 
por un producto de funciones y capacidad similares.

Exclusiones  
Esta garantía no cubre problemas o daños derivados de las siguientes 
circunstancias (sin limitarse a ellas):
1. Desgaste asociado al uso normal.
2.  Toda modificación, uso excesivo, accidente, desmontaje,  

uso inadecuado o reparación no autorizada.
3.  Etiqueta de número de serie, modelo del fabricante o etiqueta  

de referencia que faltan, alterados o ilegible.
4.  Cualquier funcionamiento inadecuado, incluido todo uso que no se 

realice según las instrucciones del producto suministradas.
5. Conexión a una fuente de alimentación incorrecta.
6.  Cualquier otra causa que no esté relacionada con un defecto de 

producto en materiales o mano de obra.
También se excluyen de esta garantía los productos falsificados,  
es decir, aquellos productos que CORSAIR, a su exclusiva discreción, 
determine que no han sido fabricados por CORSAIR ni ninguno de sus 
socios de fabricación autorizados.

Limitación de Responsabilidad  
CORSAIR NO ASUMIRÁ NINGUNA RESPONSABILIDAD POR DAÑOS 
ESPECIALES, FORTUITOS, INDIRECTOS O CONSECUENTES; 
ENTREOTROS: LA PÉRDIDA DE GANANCIAS, INGRESOS O 
INFORMACIÓN (YA SEA DIRECTA O INDIRECTA) O LA PÉRDIDA 
COMERCIAL POR INFRACCIÓN DE CUALQUIER GARANTÍA 
EXPRESA O IMPLÍCITA DE SU PRODUCTO, AUN CUANDO CORSAIR 
HAYA SIDO AVISADO PREVIAMENTE DE LA POSIBILIDAD DE 

DICHOS DAÑOS. Algunas jurisdicciones locales no permiten la 
exclusión o limitación de daños especiales, indirectos, fortuitos o 
consecuentes, de modo que es posible que esta limitación o exclusión 
no sea aplicable en su caso.

Exclusión de Garantías Implícitas  
SALVO CUANDO LO PROHÍBA LA LEY VIGENTE, TODA GARANTÍA 
O CONDICIÓN IMPLÍCITA DE COMERCIALIZACIÓN O ADECUACIÓN 
PARA UN FIN DETERMINADO EN RELACIÓN CON ESTE PRODUCTO 
DE HARDWARE ESTÁ EXPRESAMENTE EXCLUIDA. Algunas leyes 
locales no permiten limitaciones sobre la duración de una garantía 
implícita, de modo que esta limitación podría no aplicarse  
a su jurisdicción.

Recuperación de Datos  
En caso de pérdida de datos utilizando los dispositivos de 
almacenamiento de CORSAIR, CORSAIR no es responsable de la 
copia de seguridad ni de la recuperación de cualquier dato que pueda 
haber perdido.

Derechos Reglamentarios Nacionales 
Los consumidores pueden tener derechos legales en virtud de la 
legislación nacional vigente que rige la venta de bienes de consumo.

Ningún otro tipo de Garantías  
Ningún empleado, proveedor o agente de CORSAIR dispone de 
autorización para llevar a cabo modificación, ampliación o adición 
alguna en la presente garantía.

Período de Garantía Especial en la Unión Europea 
 En la Unión Europea, el período mínimo de garantía para los productos 
de CORSAIR es de dos años. El período mínimo de garantía 
proporcionado por el revendedor para los productos renovados  
es de un año.

Cómo Realizar una Reclamación de Garantía  
Antes de enviar una reclamación de garantía, le sugerimos que se 
ponga en contacto con nuestro grupo de soporte técnico o visite 
corsair.com y consulte la sección de soporte si desea asistencia 
técnica. Aquí puede encontrar una solución sencilla a su problema.
Las reclamaciones de garantía válidas debe procesarse a través de 
su punto de compra durante los primeros treinta (30) días después de 
la compra. Este período puede variar según el lugar en el que haya 
adquirido el producto; consulte la cláusula de devolución del minorista 
donde haya realizado la compra. Las reclamaciones de garantía que 
no se puedan tramitar a través del punto de compra original se deben 
dirigir directamente a CORSAIR. La información de contacto  
de nuestro servicio al cliente se puede encontrar en la web en  
https://www.corsair.com/ww/es/s/contact o en la documentación 
incluida con el producto.

GARANTIA LIMITADA DA CORSAIR

A CORSAIR fornece uma garantia não transferível para o comprador do produto de hardware da CORSAIR adquirido de um revendedor 
autorizado da CORSAIR. A CORSAIR garante que o produto está isento de defeitos de material e fabricação por um determinado período 
a contar da data da compra. O período de garantia varia de acordo com o produto específico, conforme identificado na documentação do 
usuário, na embalagem do produto ou conforme indicado na lista anexa de Períodos de garantia da CORSAIR. Caso algum desses períodos 
de garantia seja diferente, será considerado o período de garantia mais longo especificado.

Exceto quando proibido pela legislação local aplicável, esta garantia está limitada ao comprador original e não pode ser transferida. Para 
usufruir da cobertura da garantia, você precisa apresentar a nota fiscal da compra e informar o número de série do produto. Esta garantia 
oferece a você direitos legais específicos e outros que podem variar de acordo com as leis locais.

Em geral, esta garantia indica que o seu produto de hardware da CORSAIR funcionará de acordo com as especificações técnicas publicadas, 
conforme especificado pela folha de dados fornecida com ele, e no ambiente operacional para o qual foi desenvolvido durante todo o período 
da garantia.

Soluções 
Pela responsabilidade integral da CORSAIR, a única opção que você 
tem para qualquer produto da CORSAIR que não esteja funcionando 
de acordo com as especificações técnicas publicadas é solicitar que 
a CORSAIR, a critério próprio, substitua o produto. Para isso, você 
precisará devolver o hardware ao local de compra original, ou enviá-lo 
para outro local indicado pela CORSAIR, junto com a nota fiscal 
original anexada. Pode ser exigido que você pague as despesas de 
envio e processamento, bem como quaisquer tarifas, taxas, impostos 
ou outras taxas aplicáveis. A CORSAIR pode, a critério próprio, 
fornecer produtos novos ou recondicionados. 
Todos os produtos reparados ou que substituírem um produto com 
defeito estarão cobertos pela garantia original ou por trinta (30) dias,  
o que for mais longo, ou pelo período estabelecido pelo estatuto local.

Produtos Obsoletos ou Descontinuados  
Um produto obsoleto ou descontinuado será substituído pelo mesmo 
produto, se disponível. Se a CORSAIR não puder substituir o seu 
produto obsoleto ou descontinuado pelo mesmo produto, a CORSAIR 
substituirá o produto obsoleto ou descontinuado, a critério próprio, por 
um produto com função e capacidade semelhantes.

Exclusões 
Esta garantia não cobre problemas ou danos resultantes, sem 
limitação,de quaisquer destas causas:
1. Desgaste e danos associados ao uso normal.
2.  Modificação, uso abusivo, acidente, desmontagem, utilização 

indevida ou reparo não autorizado.
3.  Número de série ausente ou alterado, ou etiqueta ilegível do 

número de série, modelo ou número de peça do fabricante.
4.  Operação inadequada, incluindo qualquer utilização que não esteja 

de acordo com as instruções fornecidas com o produto.
5.  Conexão a qualquer fonte de alimentação com  

voltagem inadequada.
6.  Outra causa que não esteja relacionada com um defeito nos 

materiais ou na fabricação do produto.
Também estão excluídos desta garantia produtos falsificados,  
ou seja, produtos que a CORSAIR, a critério próprio, determinar que 
não foram fabricados pela CORSAIR ou por qualquer um de seus 
parceiros de fabricação autorizados.

Limitação de Responsabilidade 
A CORSAIR NÃO SE RESPONSABILIZA POR QUAISQUER DANOS 
ESPECIAIS, INCIDENTAIS, INDIRETOS OU CONSEQUENCIAIS, 
INCLUINDO, SEM LIMITAÇÃO, PERDA DE LUCROS, RECEITA OU DE 
DADOS (DE FORMA DIRETA OU INDIRETA) OU PERDA COMERCIAL 
POR QUEBRA DE QUALQUER GARANTIA EXPRESSA OU IMPLÍCITA 
NO SEU PRODUTO, MESMO QUE A CORSAIR TENHA SIDO AVISADA 
PREVIAMENTE DA POSSIBILIDADE DE TAIS DANOS. Algumas leis 
locais não permitem a exclusão ou limitação de danos especiais, 

indiretos, incidentais ou consequenciais, portanto, esta limitação ou 
exclusão pode não se aplicar à sua jurisdição.

Exclusão de Garantias Implícitas 
 EXCETO SE PROIBIDO POR LEI, QUALQUER GARANTIA IMPLÍCITA 
OU CONDIÇÃO DE COMERCIALIZAÇÃO OU ADEQUAÇÃO A UM 
DETERMINADO FIM DESTE PRODUTO DE HARDWARE SERÁ 
EXPRESSAMENTE NEGADA. Algumas leis locais não permitem 
limitações na duração de uma garantia implícita, por isso esta limitação 
pode não se aplicar à sua jurisdição.

Recuperação de Dados  
Se houver perda de dados em dispositivos de armazenamento da 
CORSAIR, a CORSAIR não se responsabiliza pelo backup ou pela 
recuperação de quaisquer dados que você possa ter perdido.

Direitos Estatutários Nacionais 
 Os consumidores podem ter direitos legais de acordo com a legislação 
nacional aplicável à venda de bens de consumo.

Nenhuma Outra Garantia  
Nenhum funcionário, comerciante ou outro agente da CORSAIR está 
autorizado a modificar, estender ou adicionar itens a esta garantia.

Período de Garantia Especial na União Europeia  
Na União Europeia, o período mínimo de garantia fornecido pelo 
revendedor é de dois anos. O período mínimo de garantia fornecido 
pelo revendedor para produtos recondicionados é de um ano.

Como Fazer uma Reivindicação de Garantia 
Antes de enviar uma reivindicação de garantia, sugerimos que você 
entre em contato com a nossa equipe de suporte técnico ou visite 
corsair.com e consulte a seção do suporte referente à assistência 
técnica. Você pode encontrar uma solução simples para o seu 
problema lá.
As reivindicações de garantia válidas devem ser processadas pelo seu 
ponto de compra até trinta (30) dias após a compra. Esse período pode 
variar dependendo de onde você comprou o seu produto. Informe-se 
sobre a política de devolução da loja onde você comprou o produto. 
Quaisquer reivindicações de garantia que não possam ser processadas 
pelo ponto de compra original devem ser feitas diretamente para a 
CORSAIR. Nossas informações de contato do atendimento ao cliente 
podem ser encontradas na Web em https://www.corsair.com/ww/
pt/s/contact ou na documentação que acompanha o produto.

OGRANICZONA GWARANCJA FIRMY CORSAIR

CORSAIR udziela niezbywalnej gwarancji nabywcy produktu sprzętowego firmy CORSAIR, zakupionego od sprzedawcy autoryzowanego przez 
CORSAIR. CORSAIR gwarantuje, że produkt będzie wolny od wad materiałowych i produkcyjnych w wyznaczonym okresie rozpoczynającym 
się w dniu zakupu. Okres gwarancyjny różni się w zależności od produktów i został wskazany w dokumentacji dla użytkownika, na opakowaniu 
lub na załączonej liście okresów gwarancyjnych firmy CORSAIR. W przypadku różnic między tymi okresami gwarancyjnymi obowiązuje 
najdłuższy ze wskazanych okresów gwarancyjnych.

Jeżeli nie zabraniają tego obowiązujące lokalnie przepisy, niniejsza gwarancja jest ograniczona do pierwszego nabywcy i niezbywalna. W celu 
skorzystania z praw przysługujących z tytułu gwarancji należy okazać dowód zakupu oraz podać numer seryjny produktu. Niniejsza gwarancja 
nadaje nabywcy określone prawa, a ponadto w zależności od obowiązujących przepisów mogą mu przysługiwać prawa dodatkowe.

Niniejsza gwarancja oznacza zasadniczo, że dany produkt sprzętowy firmy CORSAIR będzie działać w okresie gwarancji zgodnie z 
parametrami opublikowanymi w jego arkuszu danych oraz w środowisku, do którego jest przeznaczony.

Środki Prawne 
Jeżeli produkt firmy CORSAIR nie działa zgodnie z opublikowanymi 
parametrami technicznymi, to według uznania firmy CORSAIR jej 
odpowiedzialność oraz jedyny środek prawny przysługujący nabywcy 
ograniczają się do wymiany produktu na koszt firmy CORSAIR. To 
zobowiązanie gwarancyjne jest uzależnione od zwrotu sprzętu do 
pierwotnego miejsca zakupu lub innego miejsca wskazanego przez 
firmę CORSAIR z załączonym dowodem zakupu. Nabywca może być 
zobowiązany do uiszczenia opłat za wysyłkę i manipulacyjnych,  
a także obowiązującego cła, podatków i innych opłat. Firma 
CORSAIR może według własnego uznania dostarczyć nabywcy nowy 
lub zregenerowany produkt. 
Każdy produkt dostarczony na wymianę będzie objęty gwarancją na 
dłuższy z następujących okresów: pozostałą część początkowego 
okresu gwarancyjnego lub trzydzieści (30) dni bądź na okres 
wymagany przez lokalną ustawę.

Produkty Przestarzałe i Wycofane z Produkcji  
Produkt przestarzały lub wycofany z produkcji zostanie wymieniony 
na taki sam produkt, jeżeli będzie on dostępny. Jeżeli firma CORSAIR 
nie będzie mogła wymienić produktu przestarzałego lub wycofanego 
z produkcji na taki sam produkt, wymieni go według własnego 
uznania na produkt o podobnej funkcjonalności i wydajności.

Wyłączenia Gwarancji 
 Niniejsza gwarancja nie obejmuje problemów ani szkód wynikających 
między innymi z następujących okoliczności lub z nimi związanych:
1. Zużycie wynikające z normalnego użytkowania.
2.  Wszelkie modyfikacje, niewłaściwe użytkowanie, wypadek, 

demontaż lub naprawa przez osoby nieupoważnione.
3.  Brakująca, zmieniona lub nieczytelna etykieta z numerem 

seryjnym, modelem producenta lub numerem części.
4.  Nieodpowiednia eksploatacja, w tym użytkowanie niezgodne  

z dostarczoną instrukcją obsługi produktu.
5. Połączenie ze źródłem zasilania o nieodpowiednim napięciu.
6.  Wszelkie inne przyczyny niezwiązane z wadami materiałowymi  

ani produkcyjnymi danego produktu.
Gwarancją nie są ponadto objęte produkty podrabiane, czyli 
produkty, które według wyłącznego uznania firmy CORSAIR nie 
zostały wyprodukowane przez firmę CORSAIR ani żadnego z jej 
autoryzowanych partnerów produkcyjnych.

Ograniczenie Odpowiedzialności  
FIRMA CORSAIR NIE PONOSI ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCI ZA 
JAKIEKOLWIEK SZKODY SPECJALNE, PRZYPADKOWE, 
POŚREDNIE ANI WYNIKOWE, W TYM MIĘDZY INNYMI ZA UTRATĘ 
ZYSKÓW, PRZYCHODÓW LUB DANYCH (BEZPOŚREDNIĄ 
LUB POŚREDNIĄ) ANI STRATY HANDLOWE WYNIKAJĄCE Z 
NARUSZENIA JAKIEJKOLWIEK WYRAŹNEJ LUB DOROZUMIANEJ 
GWARANCJI NA PRODUKT NABYWCY, NAWET JEŚLI FIRMA 

CORSAIR ZOSTAŁA WCZEŚNIEJ POINFORMOWANA O 
MOŻLIWOŚCI WYSTĄPIENIA TAKICH SZKÓD. Niektóre przepisy 
lokalne nie zezwalają na wyłączanie lub ograniczanie szkód 
specjalnych, pośrednich, przypadkowych lub wynikowych, dlatego to 
ograniczenie lub wyłączenie może nie mieć zastosowania na obszarze 
prawnym użytkownika.

Wyłączenie Odpowiedzialności z Tytułu Rękojmi  
JEŻELI NIE JEST TO ZABRONIONE PRZEZ PRAWO WŁAŚCIWE, 
ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚĆ Z TYTUŁU RĘKOJMI ZA WADY 
NINIEJSZEGO PRODUKTU JEST WYŁĄCZONA. Niektóre przepisy 
lokalne nie zezwalają na ograniczanie terminu rękojmi, dlatego to 
ograniczenie może nie obowiązywać na obszarze prawnym nabywcy.

Odzyskiwanie Danych 
W przypadku utraty danych przechowywanych na urządzeniach 
pamięci masowej firmy CORSAIR firma CORSAIR nie ponosi 
odpowiedzialności za tworzenie kopii zapasowych ani odzyskiwanie 
jakichkolwiekutraconych danych.

Krajowe Prawa Ustawowe  
Konsumentom mogą przysługiwać prawa na mocy krajowego 
ustawodawstwa regulującego sprzedaż towarów konsumenckich.

Brak Innych Gwarancji  
Żaden pracownik firmy CORSAIR, sprzedawca ani inny pośrednik 
nie jest upoważniony do dokonywania modyfikacji, przedłużania ani 
dodawania postanowień do niniejszej gwarancji.

Specjalny Okres Gwarancyjny w Unii Europejskiej 
Minimalny okres gwarancyjny oferowany przez sprzedawcę w 
Unii Europejskiej wynosi dwa lata. Minimalny okres gwarancyjny 
na produkty regenerowane oferowany przez sprzedawcę w Unii 
Europejskiej wynosi rok.

Zgłaszanie Roszczeń z Tytułu Gwarancji  
Zalecamy, aby przed zgłoszeniem roszczenia z tytułu gwarancji 
nabywca skontaktował się z grupą pomocy technicznej lub odwiedził 
sekcję pomocy technicznej w witrynie internetowej corsair.com. Być 
może uda się tam znaleźć proste rozwiązanie problemu.

Uzasadnione roszczenia z tytułu gwarancji w ciągu pierwszych 
trzydziestu (30) dni od kupna produktu należy zgłaszać za 
pośrednictwem miejsca zakupu. Okres ten może się różnić w 
zależności od miejsca zakupu produktu — prosimy o zapoznanie 
się z zasadami zwrotów obowiązującymi u sprzedawcy, u którego 
zakupiono produkt. Wszelkie roszczenia gwarancyjne, których nie 
można zgłosić za pośrednictwem miejsca zakupu, należy kierować 
bezpośrednio do firmy CORSAIR. Informacje kontaktowe działu 
obsługi klienta można znaleźć w witrynie internetowej pod adresem 
https://www.corsair.com/ww/pl/s/contact lub w dokumentacji 
dodanej do produktu.

ОГРАНИЧЕННАЯ ГАРАНТИЯ CORSAIR

Компания CORSAIR предоставляет покупателю аппаратного продукта CORSAIR, приобретенному у авторизованного реселлера CORSAIR, 
гарантию, не подлежащую передаче. Компания CORSAIR гарантирует, что продукт не будет иметь дефектов материала и изготовления в течение 
определенного периода времени, начинающегося с даты покупки. Продолжительность гарантийного периода изменяется в зависимости от 
продукта, как указано в документации пользователя, на упаковке продукта или в прикрепленном списке «Гарантийные периоды для продуктов 
CORSAIR». Если один из этих периодов отличается, применяется наиболее продолжительный из указанных гарантийных периодов.

За исключением случаев, когда это запрещено действующим законодательством, настоящая гарантия предоставляется только первоначальному 
покупателю и не подлежит передаче. Для того чтобы воспользоваться своими гарантийными правами, вы должны предъявить товарный 
чек и предоставить информацию о серийном номере. Настоящая гарантия предоставляет вам конкретные юридические права, включая 
дополнительные права, которые могут варьироваться в зависимости от местного законодательства.

Как правило, это означает, что аппаратный продукт CORSAIR будет работать в соответствии с заявленными техническими характеристиками, как 
указано в спецификации, и при соблюдении условий эксплуатации, на которые он рассчитан, в течение всего гарантийного периода.

Средства Юридической Защиты 
Общий объем ответственности компании CORSAIR и ваше 
исключительное средство юридической защиты относительно 
любого продукта CORSAIR, не работающего в соответствии с 
заявленными техническими характеристиками, определяется по 
усмотрению компании CORSAIR и представлен в виде следующего 
варианта: замена продукта за счет компании CORSAIR. Условия этого 
гарантийного обязательства предусматривают возврат аппаратного 
обеспечения в место первоначальной покупки или другое место, 
указанное компанией CORSAIR, вместе с оригинальным товарным 
чеком. От вас может потребоваться оплата стоимости доставки и 
погрузочных работ, а также суммы любых применимых тарифов, 
пошлин, налогов или других выплат. Компания CORSAIR может по 
своему усмотрению предоставить новый или восстановленный продукт. 
На замененный продукт предоставляется гарантия на оставшийся 
срок исходного гарантийного периода или срок 30 (тридцать) дней, 
в зависимости от того, что больше, или же на период времени, 
определенный нормами местного законодательства.

Устаревшие Или Снятые С Производства Продукты  
Устаревший или снятый с производства продукт будет заменен на 
аналогичный, если таковой имеется. Если у компании CORSAIR нет 
возможности заменить устаревший или снятый с производства продукт 
аналогичным, компания CORSAIR заменит устаревший или снятый 
с производства продукт по своему усмотрению на продукт, имеющий 
похожие функциональные возможности и характеристики.

Исключения  
Настоящая гарантия не распространяется на проблемы или повреждения,  
возникающие, помимо прочего, по указанным ниже причинам:
1. Износ вследствие нормальной эксплуатации.
2.  Любое изменение, нарушение использования, авария, разборка, 

неправильное подключение или ремонт неуполномоченными лицами.
3.  Отсутствие и изменение маркировки с серийным номером, моделью 

производителя или номером детали или же невозможность считать с 
нее информацию по какой-либо причине.

4.  Любые случаи неправильной эксплуатации, включая использование 
с нарушением приложенных к продукту инструкций.

5. Подключение к источнику тока с несоответствующим напряжением.
6.  Любые другие причины, которые не связаны с наличием дефектов 

материала и изготовления продукта.
Кроме того, эта гарантия не распространяется на контрафактные 
продукты, то есть продукты, которые компания CORSAIR по своему 
усмотрению определяет как не изготовленные CORSAIR или любым  
из ее авторизованных партнеров по производству.

Ограничение Ответственности  
КОМПАНИЯ CORSAIR НЕ НЕСЕТ ОТВЕТСТВЕННОСТЬ ЗА ОСОБЫЕ, 
НЕПРЕДНАМЕРЕННЫЕ, КОСВЕННЫЕ ИЛИ ПОСЛЕДУЮЩИЕ УБЫТКИ 
ЛЮБОГО РОДА, В ТОМ ЧИСЛЕ ЗА УТРАТУ ПРИБЫЛИ, ДОХОДА ИЛИ 
ДАННЫХ (ПРЯМУЮ ИЛИ КОСВЕННУЮ), А ТАКЖЕ КОММЕРЧЕСКИЕ УБЫТКИ, 
ВЫЗВАННЫЕ НАРУШЕНИЕМ ЛЮБОЙ ЯВНОЙ ИЛИ ПОДРАЗУМЕВАЕМОЙ 
ГАРАНТИИ НА ВАШ ПРОДУКТ, ДАЖЕ ЕСЛИ КОМПАНИЯ CORSAIR БЫЛА 
ЗАРАНЕЕ ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНА О ВОЗМОЖНОСТИ ТАКИХ УБЫТКОВ.  
В некоторых случаях местное законодательство не допускает 

исключение или ограничение особых, косвенных, непреднамеренных 
или последующих убытков, поэтому такое ограничение или исключение 
может быть неприменимо в вашей юрисдикции.

Исключение Подразумеваемых Гарантий 
 ЗА ИСКЛЮЧЕНИЕМ СЛУЧАЕВ, КОГДА ЭТО ЗАПРЕЩЕНО ПРИМЕНИМЫМ 
ЗАКОНОДАТЕЛЬСТВОМ, ЛЮБЫЕ ПОДРАЗУМЕВАЕМЫЕ ГАРАНТИИ 
ИЛИ УСЛОВИЯ ТОВАРНОГО СОСТОЯНИЯ ИЛИ ПРИГОДНОСТИ ДЛЯ 
КОНКРЕТНОГО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ ЭТОГО АППАРАТНОГО ПРОДУКТА 
ИСКЛЮЧАЮТСЯ. В некоторых случаях местное законодательство 
не допускает ограничения продолжительности срока действия 
подразумеваемой гарантии, поэтому это ограничение может быть 
неприменимо в вашей юрисдикции.

Восстановление Данных  
В случае потери данных при использовании запоминающих устройств 
CORSAIR компания CORSAIR не несет ответственности за резервное 
копирование или восстановление данных, которые могут быть потеряны.

Права По Национальному Законодательству 
 Потребители могут иметь юридические права в соответствии с 
применимым национальным законодательством, регулирующим 
продажу потребительских товаров.

Отказ От Других Гарантий 
 Ни один из сотрудников, дилеров или других агентов компании 
CORSAIR не имеет полномочий вносить изменения или дополнения, а 
также расширять настоящую гарантию.

Специальный Гарантийный Период Для Стран Европейского Союза  
В странах Европейского Союза минимальный гарантийный период, 
предоставляемый реселлером, составляет два года. Минимальный 
гарантийный период, предоставляемый реселлером для 
восстановленных продуктов, составляет один год.

Направление Гарантийной Претензии 
 Перед отправкой гарантийной претензии мы рекомендуем вам 
связаться с нашей службой технической поддержки или посетить 
веб-сайт corsair.com и изучить материалы раздела поддержки для 
получения технической помощи. Возможно, это поможет вам найти 
простое решение возникшей проблемы.
Как правило, гарантийные претензии должны быть рассмотрены в 
месте приобретения продукта в течение 30 (тридцати) дней с момента 
покупки. Продолжительность этого периода может изменяться в 
зависимости от места приобретения продукта. Узнайте у продавца 
правила возврата продукта. Все гарантийные претензии, которые не 
могут быть обработаны в месте первичного приобретения продукта, 
должны быть переданы непосредственно в компанию CORSAIR. 
Контактную информацию нашей службы поддержки можно найти 
на веб-сайте https://www.corsair.com/ww/ru/s/contact или в 
документации, поставляемой вместе с продуктом.

ESPAÑOL PORTUGUÊSE POLSKI PУССКИЙ

SAFETY, COMPLIANCE 
AND WARRANTY 

INFORMATION



 pela CORSAIR.  
- NÃO use esse produto em um espaço confinado nem cubra  
 ou bloqueie aberturas de ventilação.  
- NÃO USE próximo de líquidos ou exponha o produto  
 a líquidos. Se isso ocorrer, desligue o produto imediatamente.  
- NÃO insira objetos externos nas aberturas do produto. 
- Visite o site da CORSAIR www.corsair.com para baixar o Guia  
 de Início Rápido.

- Produkt powinien być używany i przechowywany  
 w temperaturze pokojowej. 
- Produkt jest przeznaczony do użytku tylko z akcesoriami  
 zatwierdzonymi przez CORSAIR.  
- NIE należy zasłaniać ani blokować otworów wentylacyjnych  
 ani używać produktu w bardzo ograniczonej przestrzeni.  
- NIE należy używać produktu w pobliżu płynów ani narażać  
 go na ich działanie. W przypadku kontaktu z płynami należy  
 niezwłocznie wyłączyć produkt.  
- NIE należy wkładać innych przedmiotów do otworów  
 w produkcie. 
- W witrynie CORSAIR pod adresem www.corsair.com  
 dostępna jest skrócona instrukcja obsługi do pobrania.

- 请在室温受控制的环境中使用和存放本产品。 
- 请仅将本产品与美商海盗船许可的配件一起使用。  
- 请勿在密闭空间使用本产品，也不要覆盖或堵塞本产品的任何	
	 通风口。  
- 请勿在靠近液体的地方使用本产品或将本产品暴露于液体中。	
	 如果发生这种情况，请立即切断产品的电源。	 
- 请勿将异物插入产品的任何开口处。 
- 造访美商海盗船网站 www.corsair.com 下载快速入门指南。

- 請於室溫受控制的環境中使用和存放本產品。  
- 請僅搭配 CORSAIR 核准的配件使用本產品。  
- 切勿在密閉空間使用本產品，或是覆蓋或阻塞任何通風口。  
- 請勿在靠近液體的地方使用本產品或將本產品暴露於液體中。 
 如果發生此情況，請立即切斷產品的電源。  
- 切勿將異物插入產品的任何開口處。 
- 造訪 CORSAIR 網站 www.corsair.com 下載快速入門指南。

 
- 本製品は、室温が管理された環境で使用および保管してくだ	
	 さい。 
- 本製品には、CORSAIR が承認したアクセサリのみを使用してく	
	 ださい。  
- 本製品は、密閉された空間で使用したり、換気口をカバーをし	
	 たり、塞いだりしないでください。  
- 本製品を液体の近くで使用したり、液体にさらしたりしない	
	 でください。液体と接触した場合はすぐに電源をオフにしてくだ	
	 さい。  
- 本製品の開口部に異物を挿入しないでください。
- クイックスタートガイドは、CORSAIR のサイト、	
	 www.corsair.com からダウンロードできます。

- 실내 온도 조절 환경에서 본 제품을 사용 및 보관하십시오. 
- 본 제품에는 CORSAIR 승인 부속품만 사용하십시오.  
- 환기구를 덮거나 막아서는 안 되며 협소한 공간에서 본 제품을  
 사용하지 마십시오.  
- 본 제품을 액체 근처에서 사용하거나 액체에 노출하지 마십시오.  
 그러한 경우 즉시 제품의 전원을 끄십시오.  
- 제품 개구부에 이물질을 넣지 마십시오. 
- 빠른 시작 안내서는 CORSAIR 웹 사이트 (www.corsair.com) 에서  
 다운로드할 수 있습니다.

NOT OM MILJÖSKYDD
Efter implementeringen av EU direktiv 2012/19/EU i den 
nationella lagstiftningen, gäller följande:
> Elekriska och elektroniska apparater får inte avyttras  
med hushållsavfall.
> Konsumenter är skyldiga att återlämna elektriska och 
elektroniska apparater vid slutet av dess livslängd till, för detta 
ändamål, offentliga uppsamlingsplatser. Detaljer för detta 
definieras via den nationella lagstiftningen i respektive land. 
Denna symbol på produkten, instruktionsmanualen eller på 
förpackningen indikerar att produkten innefattas av denna 
bestämmelse. Genom återvinning och återanvändning av 
material bidrar du till att skydda miljön och din omgivning.

INFORMAZIONI PER PROTEZIONE AMBIENTALE
Dopo l’implementazione della Direttiva Europea 2012/19/UE  
nel sistema legale nazionale, ci sono le seguenti applicazioni: 
> I dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici non devono essere 
considerati rifiuti domestici. 
> I consumatori sono obbligati dalla legge a restituire  
I dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici alla fine della loro vita utile 
ai punti di raccolta pubblici preposti per questo scopo o nei 
punti vendita. Dettagli di quanto riportato sono definiti dalle 
leggi nazionali di ogni stato. Questo simbolo sul prodotto, sul 
manuale d’istruzioni o sull’imballo indicano che questo prodotto 
è soggetto a queste regole.

NOTA SOBRE LA PROTECCIÓN MEDIOAMBIENTAL
Después de la puesta en marcha de la directiva Europea 
2012/19/UE en el sistema legislativo nacional, Se aplicara  
lo siguiente:
> Los aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos, así como las pilas  
y las pilas recargables, no se deben evacuar en  
la basura doméstica.
> El usuario est  legalmente obligado a llevar los aparatos 
el ctricos y electr nicos, as  como pilas y pilas recargables, 
al final de su vida  til a los puntos de recogida comunales o a 
devolverlos al lugar donde los adquiri . Los detalles quedaran 
definidos por la ley de cada pa s. El s mbolo en el producto, en 
las instrucciones de uso o en el embalaje hace referencia a ello. 
Gracias al reciclaje, al reciclaje del material o a otras formas 
de reciclaje de aparatos usados, contribuye Usted de forma 
importante a la protecci n de nuestro medio ambiente.

NOTA EM PROTECÇÃO AMBIENTAL
Após a implementação da directiva comunitária 2012/19/UE no 
sistema legal nacional, o seguinte aplica-se:
> TTodos os aparelhos eléctricos e electrónicos não podem 
ser despejados juntamente com o lixo doméstico.
> Consumidores estão obrigados por lei a colocar os 
aparelhos eléctricos e electrónicos sem uso em locais públicos 
específicos para este efeito ou no ponto de venda. Os detalhes 
para este processo são definidos por lei pelos respectivos 
países. Este símbolo no produto, o manual de instruções ou  
a embalagem indicam que o produto está sujeito a estes 
regulamentos. Reciclando, reutilizando os materiais dos seus 
velhos aparelhos, esta a fazer uma enorme contribuição para  
a protecção do ambiente.

WSKAZÓWKI DOTYCZĄCE OCHRONY ŚRODOWISKA
Od czasu wprowadzenia europejskiej dyrektywy 2012/19/UE do 
prawa narodowego obowiązują następujące ustalenia:
> Urzadzeń elektrycznych i elektronicznych nie należy 
wyrzucać wraz z innymi odpadami domowymi.
> Użytkownik zobowiązany jest, niepotrzebne lub zniszczone 
urządzenia elektryczne odnieść do punktu zbiórki lub do 
sprzedawcy. Szczegółowe kwestie regulują przepisy prawne 
danego kraju. Informuje o tym symbol przekreślonego kosza 
umieszczony na opakowaniu. Segregując śmieci pomagasz 
chronic środowisko naturalne.

OCHRANA ŽIVOTNÍHO PROSTŘEDÍ
Evropská směrnice 2012/19/EU stanovuje:
> Elektrické a elektronické přístroje se nesmí vhazovat  
do domácího odpadu. 
> Elektrické a elektronické přístroje musí být zlikvidovány 
podle zákona na místech k tomu určených. Recyklací nebo 
jiným způsobem zpracování výrazně přispíváte k ochraně 
našeho životního prostředí! 

OCHRANA ŽIVOTNÉHO PROSTREDIA
Európska smernica 2012/19/EÚ stanovuje:
> Elektrické a elektronické zariadenia sa nesmú vyhadzovať  
do domáceho odpadu.
> Spotrebiteľ je zo zákona povinný zlikvidovať elektrické  
a elektronické zariadenia na miesta k tomu určené.  
Symbolizuje to obrázok v návode na použitie, alebo na balení 
výrobku. Recykláciou, alebo inými formami využitia starých 
prístrojov prispievate v značnej miere k ochrane vášho 
životného prostredia. 

KÖRNYEZETVÉDELMI TUDNIVALÓK
Az európai irányelvek 2012/19/EU ajánlása szerint, a megjelölt 
időponttól kezdve, minden EU-s tagállamban érvényesek  
a következők:
> A leselejtezett elektromos és elektronikus készülékeket nem 
szabad a háztartási szemétbe dobni. 
> Az elhasznált és működésképtelen elektromos és 
elektronikus készülékek gyűjtésére törvényi előírás kötelez 
mindenkit, ezért azokat el kell szállítani egy kijelölt gyűjtő helyre 
vagy visszavinni a vásárlás helyére. A termék csomagolásán 
feltüntetett szimbólum egyértelmű jelzést ad erre vonatkozóan  
a felhasználónak. A régi készülékek begyűjtése, visszaváltása 
vagy bármilyen formában történő újra hasznosítása közös 
hozzájárulás környezetünk védelméhez. 

ΥΠΌΔΕΙΞΗ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΆ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΊΑ ΠΕΡΙΒΆΛΛΟΝΤΟΣ
Από τη στιγμή που η Ευρωπαϊκή Οδηγία 2012/19/EE ενσωματώνεται 
στο εθνικό δίκαιο ισχύουν τα εξής:
> Οι ηλεκτρικές και ηλεκτρονικές συσκευές δεν επιτρέπεται να 
πετιούνται στα σκουπίδια.
> Ο καταναλωτής υποχρεούται δια νόμου να επιστρέφει τις 
ηλεκτρικές και ηλεκτρονικές συσκευές στο τέλος της ζωής τους πίσω 
στα ειδικά προβλεπόμενα σημεία συγκέντρωσης ή στα καταστήματα 
αγοράς. Οι λεπτομέρειες ρυθμίζονται στη σχετική νομοθεσία. Το 
σύμβολο πάνω στο προϊόν, στο εγχειρίδιο χρήσης ή στη συσκευασία 
παραπέμπει σε αυτές τις διατάξεις. Με την επαναχρησιμοποίηση, 
την ανακύκλωση των υλικών ή με άλλους τρόπους αξιοποίησης 
των παλαιών συσκευών συμμετέχετε ενεργά στην προστασία του 
περιβάλλοντός μας. Στη Γερμανία ισχύουν αντίστοιχα οι παραπάνω 
κανόνες απόρριψης σύμφωνα με τον κανονισμό για μπαταρίες  
και συσσωρευτές.

繁體中文 日本語 한국어

CORSAIR 有限保固
CORSAIR 針對從 CORSAIR 授權經銷商購買 CORSAIR 硬體產品的購買者，提供不可轉讓的保固。CORSAIR 保證自購買日起，產品的材料和 
製作在特定期限內毫無瑕疵。根據您的使用者文件在產品包裝上所標示，或是如 CORSAIR 保固期間附加清單所列，保固期限會因為特定產品而
有所不同。若有任何保固期限不同的狀況，以最長的指定保固期限為主。
除非適用的當地法律禁止，否則本保固僅限於原始購買者且不可轉讓。若要行使您的保固權利，您必須出示銷售收據並且提供產品產品序號 
資訊。本保固提供您特定法律權利，根據不同的當地法律，您可能會有其他不同的權利。
一般而言，本保固代表 CORSAIR 硬體產品將會根據發佈的技術規格來操作，如產品資料表中所述，並在保固期限內於適用的環境下操作。

補救辦法� 
若任何 CORSAIR 產品沒有根據發佈的技術規格來操作，則 CORSAIR 
的完全責任和您的專屬補救辦法依 CORSAIR 的裁量權進行：更換產
品費用由 CORSAIR 支付。本保固義務的前提是將硬體送還至原始購
買處，或依照 CORSAIR 的指示送到另一個地點，並且附上原始銷售收
據。您可能需要支付運送和處理費用，以及任何適用費率、關稅、稅款
或其他費用。CORSAIR 可依其裁量權提供全新或整修後的產品。 
任何更換產品的保固期限，將會是原始保固期限的剩餘天數或三十 
(30) 天，以天數較長者為主，或是根據當地法規要求的期限。

廢棄或停用產品� 
廢棄或停用產品將會更換為相同的產品 (如果能提供)。若 CORSAIR  
無法以相同的產品更換廢棄或停用的產品，CORSAIR 將會依其單獨 
裁量權，以功能和容量類似的產品更換廢棄或停用的產品。

排除條款�本 
保固範圍不涵蓋因下列事項 (但不限於) 造成的問題或損壞：
1. 正常使用情況下造成的磨損和撕裂。
2. 任何修改、濫用、意外、組裝、不當應用或未經授權的維修。
3.  遺失、變更或是無法讀取的序號標籤、製造商型號或是零件編號 

標籤。
4.  任何不當操作，包括沒有根據所提供的任何產品說明而進行的任何

使用情況。
5. 連接至任何不適當的電壓供應器。
6. 任何其他與產品的材料或製作瑕疵無關的原因。
此外，本保固範圍排除偽造的產品；亦即 CORSAIR 依其單獨裁量權判
定非由 CORSAIR 或其任何授權製造合作夥伴製造的產品。

責任限制 
 若因違反產品上任何明示或默示的保證，而造成任何特殊、意外、間接 
或結果性的損壞，包括 (但不限於) 利潤損失、收入損失或資料損失  
(無論是直接或間接) 或是商業損失，則 CORSAIR 對此不具任何責任， 
即使 CORSAIR 已事先獲知這類損壞的可能性，亦不具責任。有些當地 
法律不允許排除或限制特殊、間接、意外或結果性的損壞，因此本限制
或排除條款可能不適用於您的司法轄區。

默示保證排除條款� 
除非適用法律禁止，否則本硬體產品上對於商品適售性或適合特定用
途的任何默示保證或條件皆明確免責。有些當地法律不允許限制默示
保證的持續時間，因此本限制可能不適用於您的司法轄區。

資料還原� 
倘若在使用 CORSAIR 儲存裝置時發生資料遺失的情況，CORSAIR  
不負責備份或還原任何您可能遺失的資料。

國家法定權利 
根據管理消費者貨品銷售情況，消費者可能有適用國家法律的 
法定權利。

沒有其他保固 
沒有任何 CORSAIR 員工、經銷商或其他代理商獲得授權，可對本保固 
做出任何修改、延長或增補。

歐盟的特殊保固期間 
在歐盟地區，經銷商提供的最低保固期間為兩年。針對翻新產品，經銷
商提供的最低保固期間為一年。

如何進行保固索賠� 
在提交保固索賠之前，我們建議您先聯絡技術支援小組或造訪  
corsair.com，檢閱支援部分以尋求技術協助。您可以在此找到簡單 
解決問題的方法。
有效保固索賠應該在購買後的前三十 (30) 天期間透過購買點處理。 
本期間可能會因為購買產品的地點而有所不同；請向購買產品的經銷
商確認退貨政策。無法透過原始購買點處理的任何保固索賠應該直接
交由 CORSAIR 解決。您可以在 https://www.corsair.com/ww/tc/s/
contact 或是產品隨附的文件中找到客戶服務聯絡資訊。

製造年份：詳產品本體 S/N 標示 
製造號碼：詳產品本體 S/N 標示 
額定電壓：詳產品本體標籤標示 
額定電流：詳產品本體標籤標示 
原產地：詳產品包裝標示 
功能規格或相容性： 詳見包裝內容物說明 
製造商/進口商名稱：海盜船科技股份有限公司 
製造商/進口商地址：桃園市大園區航翔路 5 號 5 樓之 1 
製造商/進口商電話：+886-3-399-5803

CORSAIR 限定保証 

CORSAIR は CORSAIR 認定販売代理店から購入した CORSAIR ハードウェア製品の購入者に対し、譲渡不可の保証を提供します。	CORSAIR 
は購入日から指定された期間、製品の材料および品質に欠陥がないことを保証します。保証期間は、ユーザー文書や製品パッケージで確認できる
通り、あるいは付属の CORSAIR 保証期間リストに記載されている通り、製品によって異なります。保証期間に異なる記述があった場合、記述に
ある最も長い保証期間が適用されます。
適用される現地法で禁止されている場合を除き、この保証は元の購入者に制限され、譲渡することはできません。保証を受けるには、領収書を
提示し、製品のシリアル番号情報を提供する必要があります。この保証によって、特定の法的権利が提供され、現地法で異なる追加の権利を持
つ場合があります。
概してこの保証は、CORSAIR ONE ハードウェア製品がデータシートで指定された公開済み技術仕様に従って動作し、保証期間中に意図された
動作環境で動作することを意味します。

救済措置 
CORSAIR の全責任および公開済み技術仕様に従って動作しないすべ
ての CORSAIR 製品の排他的な救済措置は、CORSAIR の自由裁量
で、CORSAIR の費用負担で製品を修理します。この保証義務は、元
の販売レシートを添付して、機器を元の購入場所に戻すか、CORSAIR 
に指示された場所に戻すことを条件とします。送料と手数料、および
適用される関税、税、その他の費用を支払う必要がある場合がありま
す。CORSAIR はその裁量によって、新品、または新品同等の改修品を
提供する場合があります。 
修理された CORSAIR 製品は、元の保証期間の残り、または 30	日
のいずれかの長い方の期間、または現地の法令で要求される期間保
証されます。

旧式または販売中止の製品	
	旧式または販売中止の製品は、入手可能な場合は同じ製品と交換され
ます。CORSAIR が旧式または販売中止の CORSAIR 製品を同じ製品
と交換できない場合、CORSAIR は独自の裁量で、旧式または販売中
止の CORSAIR 製品を、同様な機能および性能を持つ CORSAIR 製
品と交換します。

例外		
この保証には、以下のいずれかから生じたがそれに制限されない問題
または損害は含まれません。
1. 通常の使用による損耗。
2. 改造、不正使用、事故、分解、誤用、または認可されていない修理。
3.  シリアル番号ラベル、製造モデルまたは部品番号ラベルがない、改
変されている、あるいは解読不能。

4. 指定された製品の指示に従わない使用を含む、不適切な操作。
5. 不適切な電源との接続。
6. 材料または品質における製品の欠陥に関係しないその他の原因。
また、CORSAIR 製品の偽造品はこの保証から除外されます。これはす
なわち、CORSAIR	が独自の裁量で、CORSAIR または認可製造パート
ナーによって製造されたものではないと判断したものです。

責任の制限	
 CORSAIR は、損害の可能性を事前に知っていても、利益、収入、また
はデータの損失（直接的か間接的かにかかわらず）、または製品の明示
の、または黙示の保証の違反に対する商業的損失を含むが制限されな
い、どのような特別損害賠償、付随的損害賠償、間接損害賠償、または
結果損害賠償に対しても責任を負いません。一部の現地法では、特別
損害賠償、付随的損害賠償、間接損害賠償、または結果損害賠償の除
外または制限が認められないため、この制限または除外はお客様の法
域では適用されない場合があります。

黙示的保証の除外�	
適用される法律で禁止されている場合を除き、本製品の商品性または
特定目的への適合性の黙示的保証または条件は、明示的に否認されま
す。一部の現地法では、黙示的保証の期間を制限することはできない
ため、お客様の法域ではこの制限が適用されない場合があります。

データの復旧		
CORSAIR ストレージデバイス使用時にデータ喪失が発生した場
合、CORSAIR は喪失したデータをバックアップまたは復旧する責任
を	負いません。

国内法による権利	
	消費者は、消費財の販売に適用される国の法令により、法的権利を有
する場合があります。

その他の保証の不存在	
 CORSAIR の従業員、ディーラー、またはその他のエージェントには、	こ
の保証の変更、拡張、または追加が許可されていません。

欧州連合における特別保証期間	
	欧州連合では、販売業者が提供する最低保証期間は 2 年間です。
改修された製品に対して販売業者から提供される最低保証期間は 
1 年間です。

保証の請求方法�	
保証請求を提出する前に、当社のテクニカルサポートグループに連絡
するか、(corsair.com) にアクセスして、技術支援セクションのサポート
情報をご覧ください。ここで、問題を解決するための簡単な方法が見つ
かる場合があります。
購入後の最初 30 日間の間に購入店を介して提出された請求が、有
効な保証請求とみなされます。この保証期間は、製品を購入した小
売店により異なる場合があります。製品を購入した小売店の返品条
件をご確認ください。保証請求を購入店を介して請求できない場合
は、CORSAIR に直接請求する必要があります。当社のカスタマー	サ
ービス連絡先は、ウェブサイト (https://www.corsair.com/ww/ja/s/
contact) または製品に付属された文書に記載されています。

CORSAIR 제한 보증
CORSAIR 공식 대리점에서 CORSAIR 하드웨어 제품을 구입한 소비자에게는 제품 보증이 적용되며, 이 보증은 양도할 수 없습니다. CORSAIR 는 
구입일로부터 일정 기간 동안 제품 소재 및 제조 기술에 결함이 없음을 보증합니다. 보증 기간은 제품마다 다를 수 있으며, 제품 패키지의 사용자 설명서에 
표시되어 있거나 첨부된 CORSAIR 보증기간 리스트에 나열되어 있습니다. 보증 기간이 상이한 경우, 명시된 가장 긴 보증 기간이 적용됩니다.
해당 지역 법률에 의해 금지되는 경우를 제외하고, 이러한 보증은 최초 구매자로 제한되며 양도가 불가합니다. 보증을 받으시려면 판매 영수증과 제품 시리얼 
넘버를 제시해야 합니다. 본 보증은 구매자에게 특정 법적 권리를 제공하며, 구매자는 해당 지역 법률에 따라 추가적인 다른 권리를 주장하실 수 있습니다.
일반적으로 이 보증은 보증기간이 적용되는 사용 환경에서 구입하신 CORSAIR 하드웨어 제품이 제품 기술사양서에 제시된 데이터시트대로 작동할 것임을 
의미합니다.

구제 방법 
기술사양서대로 작동하지 않는 모든 CORSAIR 제품에 대한 CORSAIR 
의 모든 책임과 소비자의 유일한 구제 방법은 CORSAIR 가 결정합니다. 
즉 CORSAIR 자사 부담으로 제품을 교환해 드립니다. 본 보증은 구매자가 
하드웨어를 원구매 장소 또는 CORSAIR 가 지정한 다른 곳 (원구매 영수증 
첨부) 으로 반품해야 적용됩니다. 구매자는 배송비 및 취급 수수료뿐만 
아니라 적용 가능한 요금, 관세, 세금 또는 기타 수수료를 지불해야 할 수 
있습니다. CORSAIR 는 신품 또는 리퍼브 제품을 제공할 수 있습니다. 
교환된 모든 제품은 원보증의 남은 기간 또는 삼십 (30) 일 중 긴 기간이나 
해당 지역의 법률에서 요구하는 동안 보증이 제공됩니다.

단종 또는 생산중단 제품 
 단종 또는 생산중단 제품은 가능한 경우, 동일 제품으로 교환됩니다. 단종 
또는 생산중단된 제품을 동일 제품으로 교환할 수 없는 경우, CORSAIR 는 
재량에 따라 단종 또는 생산중단된 제품을 기능과 성능이 유사한 제품으로 
교환해 드립니다.

제외� 
본 보증은 다음과 같은 사유를 포함하되 이에 제한되지 않는 사유로 인해 
발생하는 문제 또는 손상에는 적용되지 않습니다:
1. 정상적인 사용으로 인한 마모 및 균열.
2. 모든 개조, 오용, 사고, 분해, 오적용 또는 무단 수리.
3.  시리얼 넘버 라벨, 제조사 모델 또는 부품번호 라벨이 누락, 변경되었거나 

식별할 수 없는 경우.
4.  제공된 제품 설명서를 준수하지 않은 사용을 비롯한 모든 부적절한  

제품 사용.
5. 부적절한 전원에 연결.
6. 소재 또는 제조 기술 상의 제품 결함과 무관한 기타 모든 원인.
모조 제품 (CORSAIR 또는 기타 승인된 협력 제조업체가 제작하지 않은 
것으로 판단되는 제품) 도 본 보증에서 제외됩니다.

책임의 제한  
CORSAIR 는 제품에 대한 모든 명시적 또는 묵시적 보증 위반으로 인한 
이익, 수익이나 데이터 (직접적 또는 간접적) 손실 또는 상업적 손실을 
포함하되 이에 국한되지 않는 모든 특수적, 우발적, 간접적 또는 결과적 
손실에 대한 책임을 지지 않으며, CORSAIR 가 이전에 그러한 손실의 
가능성에 대해 통지를 받은 경우에도 마찬가지입니다. 일부 지역 법률은 
특수적, 간접적, 우발적 또는 결과적 손실에 대한 제외 또는 제한을 
허용하지 않으므로 이러한 제한 또는 제외는 구매자의 지역에 적용되지 
않을 수 있습니다.

묵시적 보증의 제외 
 해당 법률에 의해 금지되는 경우를 제외하고, 본 제품의 상품성 또는 특정 
목적에의 적합성에 대한 묵시적 보증이나 조건은 명시적으로 부인됩니다. 
일부 지역의 법률은 묵시적 보증이 지속되는 기간에 대한 제한을 허용하지 
않으므로 본 제한은 구매자의 지역에 적용되지 않을 수 있습니다.

데이터 복구� 
CORSAIR 의 저장기기를 이용하여 데이터가 유실된 경우, CORSAIR 는 
그러한 데이터에 대한 백업이나 복구에 대한 책임을 지지 않습니다.

국내법에 따른 권리 
 소비자는 소비재 판매에 대한 국내법에 따른 권리를 가질 수 있습니다.

기타 보증 없음 
 CORSAIR 직원, 딜러 또는 기타 대리인은 본 보증에 대하여 어떠한 수정, 
연장 또는 추가 사항을 제공할 수 없습니다.

유럽연합의 특별 보증기간 
 유럽연합의 경우, 재판매업자가 제공하는 최소 보증기간이 2년입니다. 
리퍼브 제품인 경우, 재판매업자가 제공하는 최소 보증기간은 1년입니다.

보증 청구 방법 
 보증 청구를 제출하기 전에, 당사 기술 지원 그룹에 문의하시거나  
corsair.com 에서 기술 지원과 관련된 내용을 검토하시기 바랍니다.  
문제를 간단히 해결하실 수도 있습니다.
유효한 보증 청구는 구매 후 삼십 (30) 일 이내에 구매처를 통해 처리될 
것입니다. 이 기간은 제품을 구매한 장소에 따라 다를 수 있습니다. 제품을 
구매하신 곳의 판매자에게 반품 정책을 확인하시기 바랍니다. 원 구매처에서 
처리할 수 없는 보증 청구는 직접 CORSAIR 로 연락해야 합니다. 당사 
고객 서비스 연락처는 https://www.corsair.com/ww/ko/s/contact 또는 
제품에 포함된 문서에서 확인하실 수 있습니다.

출원인: CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. 
제조 연도 & 월: S/N 을 참조하십시오. 
제조사 & 원산지: CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. / 소매 포장을 참조하십시오. 
제품명: 제품 라벨을 참조하십시오. 
모델 번호: 제품 라벨을 참조하십시오. 

Applicant Name: CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. 
Manufactured Year & Month: Please refer to S/N 
Manufacturer & Origin: 
CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. / Please refer to retail packages 
Product Name: Please refer to the product label 
Model No.: Please refer to the product label

美商海盗船有限保修 
对于从授权的美商海盗船经销商那里购买美商海盗船硬件产品的用户，美商海盗船提供不可转让保修服务。美商海盗船保证自购买之日起在指定	
时间内产品在材料和工艺方面没有缺陷。各产品的保修期不尽相同，具体请参见您的用户文件、产品包装或随附的美商海盗船保修期清单。	
如出现保修期不一致的情况，以较长的保修期为准。
除当地适用法律禁止，本保修仅限于原始购买者，且不可转让。要履行您的保修权利，您必须提交销售凭据，并提供产品序列号信息。本保修为您
提供特定的法律权利，根据当地法律，您可能还具有额外的权利。
总而言之，您的美商海盗船硬件产品将在保修期内按照其数据表中指定的技术参数，在预期工作环境中正常使用。

补救措施 
对于任何不符合所公布技术规格的美商海盗船产品的责任与补救措
施，只能基于美商海盗船的判断作出：由美商海盗船承担更换产品的费
用。此保修义务的前提条件是硬件需退回至原始购买处，或由美商海盗
船指定的其它地点，随附原始销售凭据。您可能需要支付运费和手续费
以及任何可能适用的关税、税费或其它费用。美商海盗船将自行裁量是
提供新产品还是翻新产品。
美商海盗船替换产品将享受原保修期剩余时间或三十 (30) 天的保修服
务（以其中较长者为准），或享受当地法律要求的保修期。

过时或已停产产品	
	如有相同的产品可用，将更换过时或已停产的产品。如果美商海盗船无
法以相同产品更换您的过时或已停产产品，美商海盗船将全权酌情以具
有类似功能和容量的产品进行更换。

排除条款 	
本保修不涵盖由以下原因造成的问题或损坏，包括但不限于：
1. 正常使用的磨损。
2. 任何修改、滥用、意外、拆卸、使用不当或未经授权的维修。
3. 序列号标签、制造商商弄号或部件号标签丢失、篡改或无法读取。
4.  任何不当的操作，包括任何不按照所提供的产品说明书进行的	
使用。

5. 连接到任何不当的电源电压。
6. 与产品材料或工艺缺陷无关的任何其他原因。
此外，伪冒产品亦不在保修范围内；即，美商海盗船全权酌情裁定并非
由美商海盗船或任何其授权制造方生产的产品。

责任限制 	
对于任何违反产品所提供的任何明示或暗示的保修，即使美商海盗船
先前已被告知此类损害的可能性，其所造成的任何特殊、偶然、间接或
后果性损害，包括但不限于利润、收入或数据损失（无论直接或间接）
或商业损失，美商海盗船不承担任何责任。部分地方法律不允许排除或

限制特殊、间接、附带或相应的损害赔偿，因此本限制或排除条款可能
不适用您所属的司法管辖区。

默示担保的排除 	
除适用法律禁止外，美商海盗船明确否认任何默示担保或适销性条件
或此硬件产品特定用途的适用性。部分地方法律不允许限制默示担保
的保证期，因此本限制条款可能不适用您所属的司法管辖区。

数据恢复 	
如果使用美商海盗船存储设备时数据丢失，美商海盗船不负责备份或	
恢复您可能丢失的数据。

国家法定权利 	
消费者享有针对消费品销售的适用国家法规所规定的合法权利。

无其它担保 	
任何美商海盗船员工、经销商或授权代理商均无权对此担保进行任何
修改、补充和添加。

欧盟特别保修期	
	在欧盟地区，经销商提供的最少保修期为两年。经销商为翻新产品提供
的最少保修期为一年。

如何申请保修
在提交保修申请前，我们建议您联系我们的技术支持部或访问  
corsair.com 并查看支持部分以获得技术援助。您可能会找到解决	
问题的方法。

应在购买之后的三十 (30) 天内通过您的购买点进行有效的保修申请。	
该时间可能根据您所购买的产品而不同；请您向购买产品的零售商确
认返修政策。任何无法通过原购买点提交的保修申请应直接提交至	
美商海盗船。在网页 https://www.corsair.com/ww/sc/s/contact 上或
产品所附的文件中可找到我们的客户服务联系信息。

简体中文

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. 
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off 
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
> Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
> Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
> Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
> Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's 
authority to operate this equipment.
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate 
this equipment.
This product complies with the FCC portable RF exposure limit set forth for an uncontrolled environment and are safe for intended 
operation as described in this manual. The further RF exposure reduction can be achieved if the product can be kept as far as possible 
from the user body or set the device to lower output power if such function is available.

FEDERAL COMMUNICATION COMMISSION INTERFERENCE STATEMENT

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. encourages customers to recycle used electronic hardware and rechargeable 
batteries in accordance with local laws and regulations.

NOTE ON ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
After the implementation of the European Directive  
2012/19/EU in the national legal system, the following applies: 
> Electrical and electronic devices may not be disposed of 
with domestic waste. 
> Consumers are obliged by law to return electrical and 
electronic devices at the end of their service lives to the public 
collecting points set up for this purpose or point of sale. Details 
to this are defined by the national law of the respective country. 
This symbol on the product, the instruction manual or the 
package indicates that a product is subject to these regulations. 
By recycling, reusing the materials or other forms of utilising old 
devices, you are making an important contribution to protecting 
our environment.

REMARQUES CONCERNANT LA PROTECTION  
DE L’ENVIRONNEMENT
Conformément à la directive européenne 2012/19/UE, et afin  
d’atteindre un certain nombre d’objectifs en matière de 
protection de l’environnement, les règles suivantes doivent 
être appliquées:
> Elles concernent les déchets d’équipement électriques et 
électroniques. Le pictogramme “picto” présent sur le produit, 
son manuel d’utilisation ou son emballage indique que le 
produit est soumis à cette réglementation.
> Le consommateur doit retourner le produit usager aux 
points de collecte prévus à cet effet. Il peut aussi le remettre 
à un revendeur. En permettant enfin le recyclage des produits, 
le consommateur contribuera à la protection de notre 
environnement. C’est un acte écologique.

HINWEIS ZUM UMWELTSCHUTZ
Ab dem Zeitpunkt der Umsetzung der europäischen Richtlinie 
2012/19/EU in nationales Recht gilt folgendes: 
> Elektrische und elektronische Geräte dürfen nicht mit dem 
Hausmüll entsorgt werden. 
> Der Verbraucher ist gesetzlich verpflichtet, elektrische 
und elektronische Geräte am Ende ihrer Lebensdauer an 
den dafür eingerichteten, öffentlichen Sammelstellen oder 
an die Verkaufstelle zurückzugeben. Einzelheiten dazu 
regelt Gebrauchsanleitung oder der Verpackung weist auf 
diese Bestimmungen hin. Mit der Wiederverwertung, der 
stofflichen Verwertung oder anderer Formen der Verwertung 
von Altgeräten leisten Sie einen wichtigen Beitrag zum 
Schutz unserer Umwelt. n Deutschland gelten oben genannte 
Entsorgungsregeln, laut Batterieverordnung, für Batterien und 
Akkus entsprechend.

NOTITIE AANGAANDE DE BESCHERMING VAN HET MILIEU
Ten gevolge van de invoering van de Europese Richtlijn 
2012/19/EU in het nationaal juridisch system, is het volgende 
van toepassing:
> Electrische en electronische toestellen mogen niet 
weggegooid worden tesamen met het huishoudelijk afval.
> Consumenten zijn wettelijk verplicht om electrische en 
elctronische apparaten op het einde van gebruik n te dienen bij 
openbare verzamelplaatsen speciaal opgezet voor dit doeleinde 
of bij een verkooppunt. Verdere specificaties aangaande dit 
onderwerp zijn omschreven door de nationale wet van het 
betreffende land. Dit symbool op het product,  
de gebruiksaanwijzing of de verpakking duidt erop dat het  
product onderworpen is aan deze richtlijnen. Door te recycleren,  
hergebruiken van materialen of andere vormen van 
hergebruiken van oude toestellen, levert u een grote bijdrage 
aan de bescherming van het mileu.

ANVISNINGER TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/EU  
i det nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende:
> Elektriske og elektroniske apparater må ikke bortskaffes 
med husholdningsaffaldet.
> Forbrugeren er ved afslutningen af elektriske og elektroniske 
apparaters levetid lovmæssigt forpligtet til at aflevere disse 
på de dertil indrettede offentlige indsamlingssteder eller 
hos sælgeren. Enkeltheder vedrørende dette fastlægges 
af de respektive landes nationale lovgivning. Dette symbol 
på produktet, betjeningsvejledningen eller emballagen 
viser, at produktet er underlagt disse bestemmelser. Med 
genanvendelse, genanvendelse af materialer eller andre former 
for genbrug af gamle apparater yder du et vigtigt bidrag til 
beskyttelse af vores miljø.

YMPÄRISTÖNSUOJELUA KOSKEVA OHJE
Siitä lähtien, kun Euroopan unionin direktiivi 2012/19/EU otetaan 
käyttöön kansallisessa lainsäädännössä, pätevät seuraavat 
määräykset:
> Sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaitteita ei saa hävittää  
talousjätteen mukana.
> Kuluttajalla on lain mukaan velvollisuus toimittaa sähkö- ja 
elektroniikkalaitteet niiden käyttöiän päätyttyä niille varattuihin 
julkisiin keräyspisteisiin tai palauttaa ne myyntipaikkaan. 
Tähän liittyvistä yksityiskohdista säädetään kulloisenkin 
osavaltion laissa. Näistä määräyksistä mainitaan myös 
tuotteen symbolissa, käyttöohjeessa tai pakkauksessa. 
Uudelleenkäytöllä, materiaalien uudelleenkäytöllä tai muilla 
vanhojen laitteiden uudelleenkäyttötavoilla on tärkeä vaikutus 
yhteisen ympäristömme suojelussa.

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declares that this equipment  
is in compliance with Directive 2014/30/EU and Directive 
2011/65/EU. A copy of the original declaration of conformity 
can be obtained at “corsair.com/documentation”.
Operating temperature: 0°C ~ + 40°C
The authorized representative in Europe: 
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV 
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. déclare que son équipement est 
conforme aux directives 2014/30/UE et 2011/65/UE. Une copie 
de la déclaration de conformité originale peut être obtenue en 
envoyant un courrier électronique à l’adresse  
corsair.com/documentation.
Température de fonctionnement: 0°C ~ + 40°C
La représentant agrée en Europe: 
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV 
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. erklärt, dass dieses Gerät den 
Richtlinien 2014/30/EU und 2011/65/EU entspricht. Eine Kopie 
der ursprünglichen Konformitätserklärung kann unter  
corsair.com/documentation angefordert werden.
Betriebstemperatur: 0°C ~ + 40°C
Die autorisierten vertreter in Europa: 
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV 
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. verklaart dat dit apparaat 
overeenstemt met Europese Richtlijn 2014/30/EU  
en Europese Richtlijn 2011/65/EU. Een kopie van de originele 
conformiteitsverklaring kan worden verkregen  
via corsair.com/documentation.
Gebruikstemperatuur: 0°C ~ + 40°C
De bevoegde vertegenwoordiger in Europa: 
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV 
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. erklærer, at dette udstyr er i 
overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/30/EU og 2011/65/EU. 
En kopi af den oprindelige overensstemmelseserklæring kan 
hentes via “corsair.com/documentation”.
Driftstemperatur: 0°C ~ + 40°C
Den Autoriserede Repræsentant I Europa: 
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV 
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. vakuuttaa täten, että tämä laite 
täyttää direktiivien 2014/30/EU ja 2011/65/EU vaatimukset. 
Alkuperäisen vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen kopio on 
saatavilla osoitteessa corsair.com/documentation.
Käyttölämpötila: 0°C ~ + 40°C
Valtuutettu Edustaja Euroopassa: 
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV 
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. intygar att denna utrustning 
överensstämmer med direktiv 2014/30/EU och 2011/65/EU.  
En kopia av det ursprungliga intyget om överensstämmelse  
kan erhållas på corsair.com/documentation.
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O：	表示该有毒有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在	GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求以下。
X：	 	表示该有毒有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出	GB/T 26572 规定的	限量要求。表中标有	“X” 的	
所有部件都符合欧盟	RoHS 法规“欧洲议会和欧盟理事会	2011 年	6 月	8 日关于电子电器设备中限制使用某些	
有害物质的	2011/65/EU 号指令”。

注：环保使用期限的参考标识取决于产品正常工作的温度和湿度等条件。

部件名称
有毒有害物质或元素

铅
Pb

汞 
Hg

镉 
Cd

六价铬  
Cr+6

多溴联苯 
PBB

多溴二苯醚 
PBDE

印刷电路板及电子组件 X O O O O O

外壳 O O O O O O

按键 O O O O O O

连接线/配件 O O O O O O

本表格依据 SJ/ T11364 的规定编制。

产品中有毒有害物质或元素的名称及含量

This Class B digital apparatus meets all requirements of the Canadian Interference-Causing Equipment Regulations.  
CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

Cet appareil numérique de la class B respecte toutes les exigences du Règlement sur le materiel brouilleur du Canada.  
CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)
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Raccolta differenziata.  
Verifica le disposizioni del tuo Comune.

Driftstemperatur: 0°C ~ + 40°C
Auktoriserad Representant i Europa: 
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV 
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. dichiara che il presente apparecchio 
è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/30/UE e 2011/65/UE. È possibile 
richiedere una copia della dichiarazione originale di conformità 
inviando un’email all’indirizzo “corsair.com/documentation”.
Temperatura di funzionamento: 0°C ~ + 40°C
Il rappresentante autorizzato per l’Europa: 
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV 
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declara que este equipo cumple con 
las directivas 2014/30/UE y 2011/65/UE. Puede obtener una 
copia de la declaración de conformidad original en  
“corsair.com/documentation”.
Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0°C ~ + 40°C
El representante autorizado en Europa: 
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV 
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

A CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declara que este equipamento está 
em conformidade com as Diretivas 2014/30/UE e 2011/65/UE. 
É possível obter uma cópia da declaração de conformidade 
original através do endereço “corsair.com/documentation”.
Temperatura de operação: 0°C ~ + 40°C 
O representante autorizado na Europa: 
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV 
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

Firma CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. oświadcza, że to urządzenie 
jest zgodne z dyrektywami 2014/30/UE i 2011/65/UE.  
Kopię deklaracji zgodności można uzyskać pod adresem 
corsair.com/documentation.
Temperatura pracy: od 0°C do + 40°C
Autoryzowany przedstawiciel w Europie: 
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV 
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands
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- Please use and store this product in a room  
 temperature-controlled environment. 
- Please use this product with CORSAIR-approved  
 accessories only. 
- DO NOT use this product in a confined space, or cover  
 or block any ventilation openings.  
- DO NOT use near liquids or expose this product to liquids.  
 If this does occur, power the product off immediately.  
- DO NOT insert foreign objects into any openings  
 on the product. 
- Visit the CORSAIR website at www.corsair.com for download  
 the Quick Start Guide.

- Utilisez et conservez ce produit dans un environnement  
 tempéré. 
- Utilisez uniquement ce produit avec les accessoires  
 approuvés par CORSAIR. 
- N’utilisez PAS ce produit dans un espace confiné  
 et n’obstruez pas les ouvertures de ventilation.  
- N’utilisez PAS ce produit à proximité ou en présence  
 de liquides. En cas d’exposition à des liquides, éteignez  
 immédiatement le produit.  
- N’introduisez PAS d’objets étrangers dans les ouvertures  
 du produit. 
- Rendez-vous sur le site Web de CORSAIR à l’adresse  
 www.corsair.com pour télécharger le Guide de démarrage  
 rapide.

- Bitte verwenden und lagern Sie das Produkt in einer  
 Umgebung mit geregelter Temperatur. 
- Bitte verwenden Sie dieses Produkt ausschließlich  
 mit von CORSAIR genehmigtem Zubehör.  
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in engen Räumen,  
 und achten Sie darauf, die Belüftungsöffnungen nicht  
 abzudecken oder zu blockieren.  
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von   
 Flüssigkeiten, und bringen Sie es nicht mit Flüssigkeiten  
 in Berührung. Trennen Sie sofort die Stromverbindung,  
 wenn das Produkt mit Flüssigkeiten in Kontakt kommt.  
- Führen Sie keine Fremdobjekte in eine der Öffnungen  
 des Produkts ein. 
- Besuchen Sie die CORSAIR-Website unter www.corsair.com,  
 um die Schnellstartanleitung herunterzuladen.

- Gebruik en bewaar dit product in een kamer  
 met temperatuurregeling. 
- Gebruik dit product alleen met door CORSAIR goedgekeurde  
 accessoires.  
- Gebruik dit product niet in een besloten ruimte en bedek  
 of blokkeer nooit de ventilatiegleuven.  
- Gebruik het product niet in de buurt van vloeistoffen of stel  
 het er niet aan bloot. Als dit wel gebeurt, schakel het product  
 dan direct uit.  
- Steek geen vreemde voorwerpen in de openingen  
 van het product. 
- Ga naar de CORSAIR-website op www.corsair.com  
 om de beknopte handleiding te downloaden.

- Dette produkt skal bruges og opbevares i et lokale med  
 et temperaturreguleret miljø. 
- Brug kun dette produkt sammen med tilbehør, som  
 er godkendt af CORSAIR.  
- UNDLAD at bruge dette produkt i små rum eller at tildække  

 eller blokere ventilationsåbningerne.  
- UNDLAD at bruge dette produkt i nærheden af eller at  
 udsætte det for væsker. Skulle dette ske, skal der straks  
 slukkes for produktet.  
- UNDLAD at indføre fremmedlegemer i produktets åbninger. 
- Besøg CORSAIRs websted på www.corsair.com  
 for at downloade Quick start-vejledningen.

- Käytä ja säilytä tätä tuotetta huonelämpötilassa. 
- Käytä tämän tuotteen kanssa vain CORSAIRin hyväksymiä  
 lisävarusteita.  
- ÄLÄ käytä tätä tuotetta suljetussa tilassa äläkä peitä  
 tuuletusaukkoja.  
- ÄLÄ käytä tätä tuotetta nesteiden lähellä tai altista sitä  
 nesteille. Mikäli näin tapahtuu, sammuta tuote välittömästi.  
- ÄLÄ työnnä vieraita esineitä sisään tuotteen aukoista. 
- Vieraile CORSAIR-verkkosivustolla osoitteessa  
 www.corsair.com ja lataa pika-aloitusopas.

- Använd och förvara denna produkt i en rumstempererad  
 miljö. 
- Den här produkten får endast användas med  
 CORSAIR-godkända tillbehör.  
- Använd INTE den här produkten i ett trångt utrymme, och  
 täck inte över eller blockera några ventilationsöppningar.  
- Produkten får INTE användas i närheten av vätskor eller  
 utsättas för vätskor. Om detta inträffar ska du omedelbart  
 stänga av produkten.  
- Stoppa INTE in främmande objekt i någon av öppningarna  
 på produkten. 
- Gå till CORSAIRs webbplats på www.corsair.com för  
 att ladda ner Snabbstartsguiden.

- Utilizzare e conservare il prodotto in un ambiente  
 a temperatura controllata. 
- Utilizzare il prodotto solo con accessori approvati  
 da CORSAIR.  
- NON utilizzare il prodotto in spazi angusti, né coprire  
 o ostruire alcuna apertura di ventilazione.  
- NON utilizzare in prossimità di liquidi né esporre il prodotto  
 a liquidi. Se ciò si dovesse verificare, spegnere   
 immediatamente il prodotto.  
- NON inserire oggetti estranei in qualsiasi apertura  
 del prodotto. 
- Per scaricare la Guida di avvio rapido, andare al sito 
  Web di CORSAIR all’indirizzo www.corsair.com.

- Use y almacene este producto en un entorno a temperatura  
 ambiente. 
- Utilice este producto sólo con accesorios aprobados  
 por CORSAIR.  
- NO cubra ni bloquee las aperturas de ventilación, ni utilice  
 el producto en un espacio reducido.  
- NO use el producto cerca de líquidos ni lo exponga a estos.  
 Si esto ocurre, apague el producto de inmediato.  
- NO introduzca objetos extraños en las aberturas  
 del producto. 
- Visite el sitio web de CORSAIR, www.corsair.com,  
 para descargar la Guía de inicio rápido.

- Use e guarde este produto em um ambiente com temperatura  
 controlada. 
- Use esse produto somente com acessórios aprovados 
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CORSAIR SINIRLI GARANTİ

CORSAIR; yetkili bir CORSAIR satıcısından CORSAIR donanım ürünleri satın alanlara, devredilemez bir garanti sağlamaktadır. CORSAIR, 
ürünün satın alma tarihinden itibaren başlayan belirli bir dönem içerisinde, ürünün malzeme ve işçilik bakımından kusursuz olacağını garanti 
eder. Ürün içersindeki kullanıcı dökümanları, ürün kutusu veya ürüne iliştirilen garanti süreleri listesinde de belirtlidiği gibi, garanti süresi ürüne 
göre farklılık göstermektedir. Belirtilen garanti sürelerinin farklılık gösterdiği durumda, en uzun garanti süresi uygulanacaktır.

Geçerli olan yerel kanun tarafından yasaklanan durumlar haricinde, bu garanti başlangıçta satın alan kişiyle sınırlıdır ve devredilemez. Garanti 
haklarınızı kullanabilmek için bir satış faturası sunmanız ve ürün seri numarası bilgisini sağlamanız gerekmektedir. İşbu garanti; tarafınıza belirli 
kanuni haklar sunmaktadır, buna ek olarak yerel kanunlar dolayısıyla değişiklik gösteren ilave haklarınız da bulunabilir.

İşbu garanti genel itibariyle; CORSAIR donanım ürününüzün garanti süresi boyunca, ürün teknik dökümanlarında yayınlanmış teknik özellikler 
ile uyum içerisinde ve amaçlanan ortamlarda kullanılacağı anlamına gelir.

Çözüm Yolları 
Yayımlanan teknik bilgilere uygun şekilde çalışmayan bir CORSAIR 
ürünü için CORSAIR'in tüm yükümlüğü ve sizin münhasır çözüm 
yolunuz CORSAIR'in takdirindedir: ürün CORSAIR tarafından 
değiştirilir. Bu garanti zorunluluğu, donanımın başlangıçta satın alınan 
yere veya CORSAIR tarafından yönlendirilen bir başka yere, orijinal 
satış faturası ile birlikte iade edilmesi koşuluna bağlıdır. Geçerli olan 
tarifeler, harçlar, vergiler ve diğer ücretlere ek olarak kargo ve taşıma 
bedellerini de karşılamanız gerekebilir. CORSAIR, kendi takdirince, 
yeni veya yenilenmiş bir ürün sağlayabilir. 
Yenilenen herhangi bir ürün, orijinal garantinin kalan süresi veya otuz 
(30) günlük süre (hangisi daha uzunsa) veya yerel mevzuat gereği 
belirtilen süre boyunca garanti altına alınır.

Eski veya Üretimi Biten Ürünler  
Eski veya üretimi biten bir ürün, mümkün olduğu koşullarda aynı 
ürün ile değiştirilir. CORSAIR'in eski veya üretimi biten ürününüzü 
aynı ürünle değiştirmesi mümkün olmadığı durumlarda, CORSAIR 
tümüyle kendi takdirince eski veya üretimi biten ürünü benzer işlev ve 
kapasiteye sahip bir başka ürünle değiştirecektir.

İstisnalar 
İşbu garanti, aşağıda yer alan sorunları veya bu sorunlardan doğan 
hasarları, bunlarla sınırlı olmamak kaydıyla kapsamamaktadır: 
1. Normal kullanıma bağlı olarak oluşan yıpranma ve aşınma. 
 2.  Herhangi bir değişiklik, kötüye kullanım, kaza, sökme, yanlış 

uygulama veya yetkisiz onarım.
 3.  Kayıp, değiştirilmiş veya bir başka sebepten dolayı okunamayan 

seri numarası etiketi, üretici modeli veya parça numarası etiketi.
4.  Sağlanan ürün talimatlarına uygun olmayan kullanımlar da dahil 

olmak üzere, herhangi bir hatalı kullanım.
5. Uygun olmayan bir gerilim kaynağına bağlama. 
6.  Ürünün malzeme ve işçilik kusuru ile ilişkili olmayan her tür diğer 

sebep.
Ayrıca sahte ürünler de garanti kapsamının dışındadır; bunlar 
CORSAIR veya onun yetkili üretici ortaklarından biri tarafından 
üretilmediği yalnızca CORSAIR'in takdirince belirlenen ürünlerdir.

Yükümlülüğün Sınırlandırılması  
CORSAIR; DAHA ÖNCESİNDE CORSAIR'E BU GİBİ HASARLARIN 
İHTİMAL DAHİLİNDE BULUNMASI SEBEBİYLE DANIŞILMIŞ OLSA 
DAHİ, HERHANGİ BİR ÖZEL, TESADÜFİ, DOLAYLI VEYA NETİCE 
KABİLİNDEN DOĞAN HASARDAN, BUNLARLA SINIRLI OLMAMAK 
KAYDIYLA KÂR, GELİR VEYA VERİ KAYBINDAN (DOĞRUDAN VEYA 
DOLAYLI) VEYA ÜRÜNÜNÜZDEKİ HERHANGİ BİR AÇIK VEYA ZIMNİ 
GARANTİNİN İHLALİ SEBEBİYLE OLUŞAN TİCARİ KAYIPLARDAN 
ÖTÜRÜ SORUMLU TUTULAMAZ. Bazı yerel kanunlarda, özel, dolaylı, 
tesadüfi veya netice kabilinden doğan hasarların hariç bırakılmasına 
veya sınırlandırılmasına izin verilmemektedir, bu sebeple söz konusu 

sınırlandırma veya hariç bırakma ülkenizdeki yargı sisteminde 
uygulanmayabilir.

 Zımni Garantilerin Hariç Tutulması  
GEÇERLİ KANUN TARAFINDAN YASAKLANMADIĞI SÜRECE, BU 
DONANIM ÜRÜNÜ İÇİN HER TÜR ZIMNİ GARANTİ YA DA TİCARİ 
ELVERİŞLİLİK VEYA ÖZEL BİR AMACA UYGUNLUK KOŞULU 
AÇIK BİÇİMDE REDDEDİLMEKTEDİR Bazı yerel kanunlarda, zımni 
garantinin ne kadar süre boyunca süreceğine dair sınırlamalara izin 
verilmemektedir, bu sebeple söz konusu sınırlandırma ülkenizdeki 
yargı sisteminde uygulanmayabilir.

Veri Kurtarma  
CORSAIR depolama cihazlarının kullanımında veri kaybı yaşanması 
durumunda, CORSAIR kaybettiğiniz herhangi bir veriyi yedekleme 
veya kurtarma konusunda sorumlu değildir.

Ulusal Yasal Haklar  
Tüketiciler, tüketici ürünlerinin satışına tabi olan geçerli ulusal mevzuat 
dahilinde kanuni haklara sahip olabilirler.

Başka bir garanti bulunmamaktadır 
 Hiçbir CORSAIR çalışanı, bayisi veya temsilcisi; işbu garanti üzerinde 
değişiklik yapma, süresini uzatma veya ekleme yapma yetkisine 
sahip değildir.

Avrupa Birliği'nde Özel Garanti Süresi  
Avrupa Birliği içerisinde, satıcı tarafından sağlanan minimum garanti 
süresi iki yıldır. Yenilenmiş ürünler için, satıcı tarafından sağlanan 
minimum garanti süresi bir yıldır.

Nasıl Garanti Talebinde Bulunulur 
Bir garanti talebinde bulunmadan önce, teknik destek grubumuzla 
iletişime geçmenizi veya corsair.com adresine girerek teknik yardım 
için destek bölümünü gözden geçirmenizi tavsiye ederiz. Sorununuz 
için basit bir çözümü orada bulabilirsiniz.
Geçerli garanti talepleri, satın alma noktanızdan, satın alma tarihinden 
itibaren ilk otuz (30) gün içerisinde işleme alınmalıdır. Bu süre ürünü 
nereden aldığınıza bağlı olarak değişiklik gösterebilir, lütfen ürünü 
satın aldığınız bayi ile iade politikasını doğrulayın. Orijinal satın alma 
noktanızdan işleme alınamayan tüm garanti talepleri doğrudan 
CORSAIR'e yönlendirilmelidir. Müşteri hizmetleri iletişim bilgilerimize, 
internette https://www.corsair.com/ww/en/s/contact adresinden 
veya ürünle birlikte gelen belge üzerinden ulaşabilirsiniz.
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